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October 30, 2017

Mr. David G. Volkert, Hydrogeologist
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Bureau for Remediation & Redevelopment
Waukesha Service Center

141 NW Barstow Street

Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188

Re:  Report of Additional Groundwater Investigations
OHM - Oconomowoc
36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, Wisconsin
FID # 268087380; BRRTS # 02-68-551911

Dear Mr. Volkert:

As consultant to Mr. Charles Cass of OHM Holdings, Inc., EnviroForensics, LLC
(EnviroForensics) is providing the following report of additional site investigation activities at
the One Hour Martinizing (OHM) facility formerly located at 36929 Plank Road in
Oconomowoc, Wisconsin (Site). This report has been prepared to document additional
investigations implemented to determine the down-gradient extent of groundwater impacts, and
to document the installation of additional groundwater monitoring wells.

Groundwater Sampling From Temporary Wells

During a review of groundwater concentration trends in April, 2017, we noticed that down-
gradient wells were exhibiting ever increasing concentrations of chlorinated volatile organic
compounds (CVOC’s). The increasing trends can be seen in Table 1 of Attachment 1, most
notably in down-gradient wells MW-13, MW-14, and MW-16 (refer to Figure 1 in Attachment
1 for the locations of these wells). These wells have shown increasing concentrations of
tetrachloroethene (PCE) over time and our furthest down-gradient sentinel well, MW-16, now
has concentrations of PCE which exceed the groundwater enforcement standard (ES).

To identify the downgradient extent of impacts, EnviroForensics mobilized to the Site during
June 22-23, 2017 to perform grab water sampling at the soil boring locations shown on Figure 1.
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Eight (8) soil borings (DP-16 through DP-23) were completed using a large direct-push rig. The
rig produced a 3-inch outside diameter hole. Continuous soil samples were collected in 5-feet
long acetate sleeves to the depth of each boring. The soil samples were collected to determine
the depth of the water table at each location. No soil samples were collected for laboratory
analysis. The depth of each boring was approximately 30 feet.

The water table ranged from 23 to 28 feet deep. Upon reaching the water table, the boring was
advanced five feet deeper and a temporary well was completed at each location. The temporary
wells consisted of one-inch diameter polyvinyl chloride (PVC) riser, with 10-feet of screen set to
intersect the water table approximately mid-screen. The screen consisted of PVC having factory-
cut slots with openings of 0.010 inches. Sand filter pack was placed around the screen and two
feet above the screen. The filter pack seal and annular space seal were constructed with 3/8-inch
bentonite chips, which were hydrated in place every few feet.

The wells were allowed to recharge overnight, and sampling was performed the following day.
The wells were purged of four (4) well volumes using a peristaltic pump and then samples were
collected under low-flow conditions. New sample collection tubing was utilized at each
temporary well location. The samples were collected in 40-milliliter volatile organic analysis
(VOA) vials containing pre-measured hydrochloric acid preservative. The samples were placed
in a cooler on ice and sent to Synergy Environmental Lab, Inc. of Appleton, Wisconsin for
analysis of total volatile organic compounds (VOC) by Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
Method 8260B.

The temporary wells were immediately abandoned upon sampling. The PVC riser and screen
was pulled completely out of the ground at each location and the holes were filled with bentonite
chips (refer to Borehole Abandonment Forms in Attachment 2).

The grab-groundwater analytical results are summarized and compared to Wisconsin Department
of Natural Resources (WDNR) groundwater standards on Table 2. The grab-groundwater
sample locations are depicted on Figure 1, and the Laboratory Results Sheets are included in
Attachment 3.

Samples collected from the temporary wells set in borings DP-20 and DP-21 contained
concentrations of PCE at 1.86 ug/l and 2.44 ug/l, respectively. These concentrations of PCE are
above the groundwater preventative action limit (PAL) of 0.5 ug/L, but below the ES. A few
fuel-related compounds were detected in the temporary wells at DP-17, DP-18, and DP-23, but
the concentrations were all below regulatory standards. No other volatile organic compounds
were detected in any of the temporary wells.
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Installation of Permanent Groundwater Monitoring Wells

In August of 2017, three (3) new water table observation wells (MW-17, MW-18, and MW-19)
were installed at the locations indicated on Figure 1, corresponding to the locations of borings
DP-16, DP-20, and DP-21, respectively. The wells were screened to intersect the water table.

The monitoring wells were installed to depth using hollow stem auger (HSA) methods (refer to
Well Construction Forms in Attachment 4). All three (3) wells were constructed of 2-inch ID
polyvinyl chloride (PVC) riser and 10 feet of 2-inch ID, 0.010-inch slotted PVC well screen set
to intersect the water table from approximately 23 to 33 feet below ground surface. For each
new well, sand filter pack materials were placed from the bottom of the screen up to two feet
above the well screen and a bentonite seal was placed from two feet above the filter pack to the
ground surface seal. The wells were completed at the surface with flush-mount covers set in
concrete. Expandable locking caps and locks were used to secure the well caps. The newly
installed monitoring wells were developed in accordance with the requirements of WAC Chapter
NR 141.

The wells were developed at least 24 hours after installation by surging with a bailer and purging
with a submersible pump for a minimum of 30 minutes, followed by removing at least 10 well
volumes of water using the submersible pump. Monitoring well development forms are included
in Attachment 4.

The wells were surveyed to record their elevation and lateral position according to standard
surveying methods. The horizontal and vertical grid coordinates of the monitoring wells were
recorded to within 0.1 foot and 0.01 foot, respectively. Horizontal locations were referenced to
the State Plane Coordinate System.

Sampling of Groundwater Monitoring Wells

Existing groundwater monitoring wells are sampled on a bi-annual basis. The new wells were
sampled along with all existing wells in September of 2017. Depth to water in each well was
measured using an electronic sounding device and recorded on sampling forms prior to sample
collection activities. Purging and sample collection was conducted using standard low-flow
methods. Field parameters including pH, specific conductivity and turbidity were measured until
stabilization occurred prior to collecting the samples. Two (2) duplicate samples, one (1) field
blank sample, and one (1) trip blank sample were analyzed for QA/QC purposes. The
groundwater and QA/QC samples were analyzed for VOCs using EPA SW-846 Method 8260.

The groundwater sampling activities are documented on Groundwater Field Sampling Forms
included in Attachment 5. The groundwater monitoring well analytical results are summarized
and compared to WDNR’s groundwater standards in Table 1. The locations of the monitoring
wells are depicted on Figure 1. Also shown on Figure 1 is an iso-concentration line depicting
the extent of PCE concentrations exceeding the groundwater ES.
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The samples collected from the permanent groundwater monitoring wells contained similar
concentrations of PCE that were previously detected in the temporary wells.

The soil and purge water generated by the well installation and development activities were
placed in DOT 17H-rated 55 gallon drums for subsequent characterization and management.
Samples of the soil cuttings and monitoring well purge water were collected and determined to
be non-hazardous. A licensed subcontractor was contracted to properly transport and dispose of
this special waste.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at
414-982-3988.

Sincerely yours,

1 .
' A A o/ /
A P LY

¢ 7

Wayne P. Fassbender, PG, PMP
Senior Project Manager

Attachments:

Attachment 1: Tables and Site Figure

Attachment 2: Borehole Abandonment Forms

Attachment 3: Laboratory Results Sheets

Attachment 4: Monitoring Well Construction and Development Forms

Attachment 5: Groundwater Field Sampling Forms

cc: Brian Cass, OHM Holdings
Ted Warpinski, Friebert, Finerty & St. John S.C.

Michael Hieser, Travelers Insurance
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MONITORING WELL ANALYTICAL RESULTS

TABLE 1

Former One Hour Martinizing Cleaners

Oconomowoc, Wisconsin
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05/08/09 210 0.66 J <0.96 <0.96 <0.26 <0.26 <0.20
08/28/09 357 1.9J <4.2 <4.4 <0.90 <0.90 <0.20
12/03/09 154 <0.96 <0.96 <0.96 <0.26 <0.26 <0.20
03/10/10 229 1.0J <0.96 <0.96 <0.26 <0.26 <0.20
06/02/10 140 <0.96 <0.96 <0.96 <0.26 <0.26 <0.20
09/17/10 442 <2.4 <472 <4.4 <0.90 <0.90 <0.20
01/07/11 420 2.4 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 167 0.58J <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
09/08/11 335 <1.9 <3.3 <3.6 <0.72 <0.72 <5.2
12/19/11 170 0.78J <1.0 <1.0 <0.40 <1.3 <0.40
02/28/12 120 0.46J <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
MW-1 05/24/12 140 0.81 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/12/2013 120 0.69 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 169 <3.3 <3.8 <3.5 <1.8 <17 <2.8
1/3/2014 254 <3.3 <3.8 <3.5 <1.8 <17 <2.8
3/6/2014 267 2.2] <1.9 <1.75 <0.9 <8.5 <l.4
5/29/2014 109 <1.65 <1.9 <1.75 <0.9 <8.5 <14
10/9/2014 280 2.63 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 78 <2.35 <2.25 <2.7 <0.85 NA NA
11/5/2015 82 0.53J <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/13/2016 237 1.50 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
4/3/2017 205 <2.25 <2.05 <1.75 <0.95 NA NA
9/1/2017 340 1.95 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
08/28/09 7.9 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
12/03/09 14 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
03/10/10 3.2 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
06/02/10 4.2 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
09/17/10 8.9 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
01/07/11 2.7 <0.20 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 2.9 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <018 <018 <018
09/08/11 3.4 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <l.3
12/19/11 2.0 2.0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 0.90J <0.20
02/27/12 1.8J <0.96 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
MW-1D 05/22/12 25 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/12/2013 4.4 <0.19 8.5 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 0.91J 0.37J 2.08 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/3/2014 0.42J <0.33 3.8 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 6.0 1.87 11.3 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 1.37 0.46 J 0.66 J <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 0.77 J <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 2.33J <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 2.08 0.53J 1.01J <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 0.57 J <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 <0.48 <0.45 0.85J <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
08/28/09 14.4 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
12/03/09 31.1 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
03/10/10 36.7 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
06/02/10 24.2 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
09/17/10 47.8 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
01/07/11 41 <0.20 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 44.1 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
09/08/11 41.7 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <1.3
12/19/11 51 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
02/27/12 45 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
MW-2 05/23/12 37 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/12/2013 27 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 34 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/3/2014 29.8 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 37.0 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 27.8 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 18.5 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 16.9 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 23 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/13/2016 1.25J <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 1.82 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
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MONITORING WELL ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Former One Hour Martinizing Cleaners
Oconomowoc, Wisconsin
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08/28/09 49.5 0.68J <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
12/03/09 63.3 1.0 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
03/10/10 51.6 0.93J <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
06/02/10 34.2 0.64J <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
09/17/10 96.3 3.6 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.18
01/07/11 83 3.3 <0.64 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 72.9 2.7 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
09/08/11 74.4 2.7 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <13
12/19/11 66 1.2J <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
02/28/12 70 1.27J <0.20 <0.20 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
MW-3 05/23/12 57 1.3 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/12/2013 52 2.2 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 65 35 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/2/2014 55 1.88 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 68 2.07 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 56 2.22 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/8/2014 58 1.78 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 64 1.55 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/4/2015 54 2.06 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/13/2016 63 1.91 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 62 1.38J <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 51 1.28J <0.41 <(0.35 <0.19 NA NA
01/07/11 46 <0.20 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 69 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
09/08/11 29 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <1.3
12/19/11 23 <0.20 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
02/27/12 19 <0.20 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
05/23/12 35 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/12/2013 30 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 53 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-4 1/2/2014 19.5 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 32.0 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/28/2014 13.3 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/8/2014 12.7 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 14.8 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/4/2015 11.8 <0.47 <0.54 <0.45 <0.54 NA NA
10/13/2016 17.2 <0.47 <0.54 <0.45 <0.54 <1.6 <0.43
4/3/2017 27.1 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 31.4 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
01/07/11 140 0.86 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 133 0.77J <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
09/08/11 121 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <1.3
12/19/11 110 0.41J <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.50 <0.20
02/28/12 140 0.62J <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.50 <0.20
05/23/12 89 0.49J <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/12/2013 98 0.58 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 105 0.75J <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-5 1/3/2014 160 1.34 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 180 1.93 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 162 0.96 J <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 116 1.23 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 152 0.89J <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 158 <4.7 <4.5 <54 <1.7 NA NA
10/13/2016 132 0.68 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
4/3/2017 67 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 68 <0.45 0.43J <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
01/07/11 41 0.38 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 47.3 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
09/08/11 39.2 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <1.3
12/19/11 43 0.27 J <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
02/28/12 36 0.21J <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.25 <0.20
05/23/12 27 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/11/2013 19 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/1/2013 28.8 0.34J <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-6 1/3/2014 36 0.71J <0.38 <0.35 0.21J <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 40 0.51J <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 34 0.37J <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 45 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 36 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/13/2016 26.3 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
4/3/2017 29.8 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 22.2 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
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MONITORING WELL ANALYTICAL RESULTS

TABLE 1

Former One Hour Martinizing Cleaners

Oconomowoc, Wisconsin
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Preventive Action Limit 0.5 0.5 7 20 0.02 10 0.6
Enforcement Standard 5 5 70 100 0.2 100 6
01/07/11 <0.50 <0.20 <0.50 <0.50 <0.20 <0.20 <0.20
04/27/11 <0.45 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <0.20
09/08/11 <0.45 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 <13
12/19/11 <0.45 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 0.47J
02/27/12 <0.45 <0.48 <0.83 <0.89 <0.18 <0.18 0.49J
05/22/12 <0.17 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
6/11/2013 <0.17 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/2/2013 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-7 1/3/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/28/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/10/2016 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 0.55J <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
6/11/2013 1.3 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/1/2013 1.52 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/2/2014 1.11 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 1.67 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/28/2014 0.33J <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-8 10/9/2014 1.4 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 212 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/4/2015 2.5 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 3.01 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 2.02 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 3.0 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
6/11/2013 <0.17 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/1/2013 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/2/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/28/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-9 10/8/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/22/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/4/2015 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/10/2016 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
6/11/2013 <0.17 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/1/2013 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/2/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/28/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-10 10/9/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/4/2015 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/10/2016 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 <(0.48 <(0.45 <0.41 <(0.35 <(0.19 NA NA
6/11/2013 12 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/1/2013 30.4 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/3/2014 38 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 34 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 34 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-11 10/8/2014 25 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/22/2015 24 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/6/2015 12.6 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/13/2016 23.5 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
4/3/2017 23.8 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 14.5 0.48 J <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
6/11/2013 <0.17 <0.19 <0.12 <0.25 <0.10 <0.16 <0.20
10/1/2013 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
1/3/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/28/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
MW-12 10/8/2014 <0.33 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/22/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/10/2016 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 <(0.48 <(0.45 <0.41 <(0.35 <(0.19 NA NA
Page 3 of 4
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MONITORING WELL ANALYTICAL RESULTS

TABLE 1

Former One Hour Martinizing Cleaners

Oconomowoc, Wisconsin

. g
c <
. £ g
Monitorin g 2 g S
\?\;‘;" D 9 Sample Date % 3 % S 3 °
5 T S Q |5 5 £
= < &) N < < 2
g 2 & 7 2 £ g
= o — c > S o
k) = O I = < =
= ~ 'S ] > z O
Preventive Action Limit 0.5 0.5 7 20 0.02 10 0.6
Enforcement Standard 5 5 70 100 0.2 100 6
1/3/2014 1.15 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
3/5/2014 1.27 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 1.73 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 1.20 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
4/15/2015 2.57 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
MW-13 6/22/2015 3.90 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
8/3/2015 2.8 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/6/2015 3.7 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 5.2 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 9.6 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 2.3 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
4/15/2015 10.50 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
6/22/2015 12.6 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
8/3/2015 6.7 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
MW-14 11/6/2015 12.2 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 29.9 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 45 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 26.6 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
4/15/2015 2.97 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
6/22/2015 10.7 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
8/3/2015 3.2 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
MW-15 11/6/2015 8.2 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 7.4 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 9.2 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 6.1 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/3/2015 2.99 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/6/2015 4.6 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
MW-16 10/11/2016 11.1 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 28.1 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 5.8 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/3/2015 8.4 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 11.1 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
MW-17 10/13/2016 7.4 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/31/2017 13.1 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 1.57 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
MW-18 8/31/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
MW-19 8/31/2017 2.44 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
MW-20 8/31/2017 2.32 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
1/3/2014 8.9 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 0.26 J <1.7 <0.28
3/6/2014 8.5 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
5/29/2014 6.3 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
10/9/2014 7.1 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
P7-1 4/15/2015 <0.74 <0.33 <0.38 <0.35 <0.18 <1.7 <0.28
6/23/2015 10.6 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
11/5/2015 9.8 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 11.4 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
4/3/2017 17.8 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
9/1/2017 10.8 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
4/15/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
6/23/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
8/3/2015 <0.74 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
PzZ-2 11/6/2015 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 NA NA
10/11/2016 <0.49 <0.47 <0.45 <0.54 <0.17 <1.6 <0.43
3/30/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA
8/31/2017 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 NA NA

Notes:

Samples analyzed using EPA SW-846 Method 8260
All concentrations reported in pg/L

Bolded and orange shaded values are above Public Health Enforcement Standards

Bolded and blue shaded values are above Public Health Preventive Action Limits

J=Analyte concentration detected between the laboratory Reporting Limit and the laboratory Method Detection Limit

NA = Not Analyzed

Page 4 of 4
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TABLE 2
GRAB GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Former One Hour Martinizing Cleaners
Oconomowoc, Wisconsin

[«b]
C
2 £
o 2 3
Monitoring E g § s e
) = e [<B] C
Well 1D Sample Date z £ = g k= S 2
P (<5} [&) o 5 N
= o a NI - ® c c
S o & - S = S 2 L
g 5 o : E 8 s z 3
[<3) = n @© = <5} < pre=] o
[ [ 'S s > m O i} [
Preventive Action Limit 0.5 0.5 7 20 0.02 0.5 3 70 80
Enforcement Standard 5 5 70 100 0.2 5 30 700 800
B-16 06/23/17 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 <0.17 <13 <0.2 <0.67
B-17 06/23/17 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 0.38J <13 0.22J 0.69J
B-18 06/23/17 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 0.22J <13 <0.2 <0.67
B-19 06/23/17 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 <0.17 <13 <0.2 <0.67
B-20 06/23/17 1.86 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 <0.17 <13 <0.2 <0.67
B-21 06/23/17 2.44 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 <0.17 <13 <0.2 <0.67
B-22 06/23/17 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 <0.17 <1.3 <0.2 <0.67
B-23 06/23/17 <0.48 <0.45 <0.41 <0.35 <0.19 0.25J 1.77 J <0.2 <0.67

Notes:
Samples analyzed using EPA SW-846 Method 8260
All concentrations reported in pg/L
Bolded and blue shaded values are above Public Health Preventive Action Limits
Bolded values are above detection limits
J=Analyte concentration detected between the laboratory Reporting Limit and the laboratory Method Detection Limit
NA = Not Analyzed
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River Flow

APPROXIMATE SCALE: 1" = 150’
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dState'ofWis., Dept. of Natural Resources Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
nr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:
D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment
D Waste Management D Other:

. 2. Facility | Owner Information

[X] Verification Only of Fill and Seal

1. Well Location Information
WI Unique Well # of

County Hicap # Facility Name
Removed Well ) . ) P
{ Sl g beesr ™~ "i'!"l n&
Lpckeston F 'I'tf:;IJD FD P?Q;b LT
e —— acility- or

Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code |Method Code . -

43° ¢, 4is" N | [Joo [_]GPsoos 2@5’98‘1‘380

> N — SCROOZ License/Permit/Monitoring #

88 Z¥. HBY W EDDM DOTHDOT
Nl oS | 28] Section Township |Range & g [Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # o3 o7 N| A D w
Well Street Address Present Well Owner

36929 Plank Bd i}

Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
Ot aonpinm oelec 53060 :
Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner ZIP Code

4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & S

Reason for Removal from Service Wi Unique Well # of Replacement Well

Te o Pump and piping removed? v D Yes N/A
" - N i 2
3. Filled & Sealed Well/ Drilihole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? [Jves [INo DINA
o Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? []Yes [No RINA
X Monitoring Wel S 42
2017 creen removed? Myes [INo [ INA
¢ /zz/20 on e
[ ] water well Casing left in place? [yes XINo [INA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, - -
D Borehole / Drillhole please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? [ |Yes [ ]No N/A
Construction Type: ) Did sealing material rise to surface? EYes |:| No [:] N/A
[] Drilled B Driven (Sandpoint) [ oug Did material settle after 24 hours? [IYes XINo [[]NA
[] other (specify): " Iftyes.t, wa; hole retoppzd? N [ JYes [ INo N/A
- entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Xyes [No [JNvA
Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) [Casing Diameter (in.) 1 [_] Conductor Pipe-Gravity [ | Conductor Pipe-Pumped
. Screened & Poured oy
@ (Bentonite Chips) D Other (Expiain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
2. 75 [] Neat Cement Grout [] Concrete
D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
W | | ?
as well annular space grouted D Yes E No D Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips [ ] Bentonite - Cement Grout
D Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Slurry
e o - s i i e o & 4 Aaia 0 Mix RaﬁQ'Or;
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole 0 0 S Mud Weight
Datn ; Surface | &.5 a5
0 D 3.
Te,m\'»m:m/ 1 prevn oy v-Q 398 71 Ky B- 1
De oNn o 0 DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing [License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification {Date Received Noted By
Ernire Foreosce s (mmiddlyyyy)  OG/z2/2¢47 :
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments
M i (ZIRG0 Shone Pdgr Dro St & (3i7)932-7872
City U [state ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

Clpo besio. - 3T | $RIBK gL p T o6 /3o/z0t 7
g




State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources 5 Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
dnr.wi.gov ‘ Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment

for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally ideptifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

E Verification Only of Fill and Seal [ Drinking Water | [_] watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment
[ ] Waste Management . [_] Other:
1. Well Location Information =~~~ . 2 Facility | Owner Information
County WI Unique Well # of ' Facility Name
Lpokes Removed Well For One U PP 2imey
= tf’: Torad e e T Facility-ID (FID or PWS) o
atitu ev ongitude Sse‘e instructions) ormat Code eé(gjpsggg ' 2 e80% T8
43" &, Ho? N | [Jop , 8L .
- PRscroo2  |License/Permit/Monitoring #
88" ZE. Hed : w | [Xoom [JoTHo01 1
Vol Vs ol T/. '\3(,,) Section Township |Range E g |Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # c3 o7 NI [w
Well Street Address K Present Weli Owner
2L529 Piank Bd _
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
Ocernoim oo 3 I0CE __
Subdivision Name Tot# City of Present Owner ZIP Code

4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material

Pump and piping removed? [ Yes

Reason for Removal from Service

——

WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well

N/

3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dril Liner(s) removed? [Yes [INo D{IN/A
Monitorina Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s} perforated? []Yes []No &N/A
& onitoring We %/22/2017 Screen removed? MYes [TJNo [INA
D Water Well Casing left in place? [es No [ |NA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, ; .
[__] Borehole / Drilihole please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? | |ves [ No N/A
Construction Type: ' Did sealing material rise to surface? X Yes [[INo [[JNA
[ Drilled B Driven (Sandpoint) [ oug Did material settle after 24 hours? [Jyes DXINo [ JNA
\ =
D Other (specify): o lftyes..t, wahs‘ hole retopp:d. v hrdrated D Yes D No N/A
- entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? XlYes [INo [ JNA
Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Materiai
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft) [Casing Diameter (in.) ] conductor Pipe-Gravity [ Conductor Pipe-Pumped
i Screened & Poured iy
(Bentonite Chips) [] other (Explain):
L.ower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
2. 75 [] Neat Cement Grout [ ] Concrete
|:| Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
o
Was well annular space grouted? D Yes E No D Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) . Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout
[ ] Granutar Bentonite [] Bentonite - Sand Slurry
O a a eala o) Ratic’o
0 0 .
G e one 0| g
Surface | 8.5 &S
(% 3¢ z3

'iiwx‘o.ern-n/ 1 pevn bf:c—Q el @ B- 3
pe on.of Wo : DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification {Date Received Noted By
Frvnrs Forersics (mmvddlyyyy)  Oe/zzd2en :
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments
Rl W3 Shone Belgn Dr. st & (317)932-7872
City U [State ZiP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

Cpokecho. - oo | $3188 g g T o6/30/201 7
~




C§tate_ofWis., Dept. of Natural Resources ? Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
nr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau: '

Verification Only of Fill and Seal [ ] Drinking Water [ ] watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment

[ ] waste Management [] other:
0 2 Facility | Owner Information

Well Location Information

County Facility Name
" et ¢ bheerm l“!a—r-i;v-:z:
kLﬂb\.a., ﬁl‘ Ot “f\
LL'{J:‘: TTonaiua e T e Facility- 1D (FID or PWS) oo
atitu ea ongitu e’ Sse;e instructions) ormat Code %%Psggg o808 T8
Y3° &, H6T N | [Job : e
y pRSCRo02  |License/Permit/Monitoring #
88" Zz&. 423 ' w| [RDOM | [JoTHoot ‘
Vel pd l*/. RS Section Township |Range £ |Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # o3 o7 N[V [w
Well Street Address : Present Well Owner
36925 Pieank Bd _
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
Oecenoinecloc 33066 —
Subdivision Name Lot# City of Present Owner ZIP Code
Reason for Removal from Service W1 Unique Well # of Replacement Well sl SRSlAc sl Gy e Tle B T U CICUCIS L
Pump and piping removed? [ Ives N/A
S T =l Liner(s) removed? [JYes [ |No [MnA
| Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? [Jves []No &N/A
E onitoring Ve / Screen removed? MYes [[INo []NA
Ce/2z/200% on rem!
D Water Well Casing left in place? D Yes No ]:] N/A
. If a Well Construction Report is available, -
D Borehole / Drillhole please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? | lYes ]:] No [ N/A
Construction Type: ' Did sealing material rise to surface? EYes [no [ A
[ ] Drilled B Driven (Sandpoint ] bug Did material settle after 24 hours? [JYes XINo [ INA
?
D Other (specify): o lftyei wa; hole retopp:d. o hrdrated [:[Yes D No N/A
- entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? XlYes [Ino []nA
Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) |Casing Diameter (in.) [] Conductor Pipe-Gravity [_| Conductor Pipe-Pumped
7 Screened & Poured oy,
(Bentonite Chips) L] Other (Explain):
Lower Drilthole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
2. 75 ] Neat Cement Grout [] Concrete
S
D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
o
Was well annular space grouted? D Yes g No D Uriknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) & Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout
[] Granuiar Bentonite [] Bentonite - Sand Slurry
R e : v i No Yards Sacks Sealantor Mix Ratio or
5. Material Used to Fill Well | Driflhole : , : m To (ft) Volume /circle one) Mud Weighit
Mahoe Soil ' Surface | &5 6.5
Reatonite 65 | 30 23
6. Comments _ v o T
Tempesery " paswme Eﬂ‘n—Q el @ RB- 18
pe Oon o O DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification }Date Received Noted By
Fonnro Foreorsecs (mm/ddlyyyy)  O/z2/2047 :
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments
Ml (DIIRIC Slone Bdar Dro Sk & (317)972-2872
City U  IState ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

) po kesinon - 3T | 318 s g T c6/20/z01 7
=




gtate.of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
nr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 0f2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Btreau:
E Verification Only of Fill and Seal ]:J Drinking Water [] Watershed/Wastewater E Remediation/Redevelopment
[ ] waste Management [] other:

4. Well Location Information = . .2 Facility | Owner Information -
County Wi Unigue Well # of Hicap # Facility Name
L Lo Removed Well or One H Mot 20z
C tf: 7Longitude (see mstructions) __ |Format Code _ |Method G Facllly.ID (FID or PIWS) T
atitu ee ongitude (se:e instructions) ormat Code %%P :8‘32 | " 5 05 FTE0
Y3° ¢, H3S N | [Jop |GPS . ——
- D SCRo02  {License/Permit/Monitoring #
8% ZE. w19 : w | [XDDM []OTHo01
Yal Ve a0 % ,\y,_) Section Township |Range E g |Original Weil Owner
or Gov't Lot # O3 o7 N| VT [Jw
Well Street Address ] Present Well Owner
36929 Piank Bd _
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
Oconpim o leec 33060 __
Subdivision Name Lot # City of Present Owner ZIP Code
Y T L TV e TV NV TPy s e prowermrayp g 4. Pump. Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material s
Pump and piping removed? [(Jyes [ |No M]NA
e Liner(s) removed? [lYes [ INo YINA
o Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? []ves []No &N/A
& Monitoring Well i
0 /ZZ /2017 Screen removed? Byes [INo [INA
[ Water well ‘ Casing left in place? [Jyes XINo [NA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, -
[_] Borehole / Drillhole please attach. Wias casing cut off below surface? | |Yes [INo N/A
Construction Type: ' Did sealing material rise to surface? EYes [no [ ]NA
[ Drilled B Driven (Sandpoint) [ bug Did material settle after 24 hours? [lyes XINo [ ]NA
" .
[] Other (specify): " lftyes.é wahs: hole retopp:d. o e [lYes [ JNo X]NA
i entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Klves [no A
Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) |Casing Diameter (in.) [_] Conductor Pipe-Gravity [_| Conductor Pipe-Pumped
- Screened & Poured i
X (Bentontte Chips) [] other (Explain):
Lower Drilihole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
2. 75 [_] Neat Cement Grout [_] Concrete
= ~
D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
il i d? .
Vas well annular space groute D ves g No D Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
I yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout
D Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Dril Lol ool Fromr) | To(ry | e ariesacks sealanto Moy
Matve Soil Surface | &.5° a.s
Rentonite e o3 2o 3
0 O e
'Tawl‘be:m/ 1 penn Hn‘n—Q cadell G B- i
DE ONn. o O § DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing  {License # Da Ie of Filling & Sealing or Verification |Date Received Noted By
Ervwre Forersics (mmiddiyyyy)  O/z2/2e77 :
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments
AU (WDZERGE Sk By Pro Sk & (317 )922-7872
City U [State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

(e kesbho. - e | §318% oA /;-—-.:/ oo l/3o/Z0t 7
=




gtate'ofWis., Dept. of Natural Resources Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
nr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 288, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See iﬂnstructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:
D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment
[[] Waste Management [] other:
: - 2, Facility | ©wner Information

X verification Only of Fill and Seal

County Wi Unique Well # of Facility Name
L,_) k‘Q Removed Well Far One W Mo i, 2
T tiudJ TLongiod Tetonel TRt T Tiohod God Facility-ID (FID or PWS) ~
atitu ea ongitu e(slee instructions) ) ormat Code ethod :o e . 26865’?380
3% &, 3% N [Jop [ ]GPs008 ;
= N gSCROOZ License/Permit/Monitoring #
88‘1 Zg. H T : W EDDM DOTHOO1 ‘
ValVe o |% JS% Section Township |Range E g [|Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # o3 o7 N| VT [w
Well Street Address Present Well Owner
36929 Piank Bd i}
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Gode Mailing Address of Present Owner
O&'(’/VIOMWQ 5—3%6 _ .
Subdivision Name Lot# City of Present Owner ZIP Code

4 Pump. Liner, Screen, Casing
Pump and piping removed?

& Sealing Material
[ Yes

Reason for Removal from Service

el

WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well

/A

] Cmp JE P —
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information = [ERMICASUEEE Llves [INo DNA
Vonitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? [Jves [INo XA
X Monitoring We Screen removed? Yes [ |No []JNA
06 /zz/20t1 ,
[ ] water wetl Casing left in place? [Jyes [X]No [JNA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, - -
[ Borehole / Drilihote please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? | |Yes [JNo N/A
Construction Type: ' Did sealing material rise to surface? EYes [INo [ A
[ ] orilled B Driven (Sandpoint [] pug Did material settle after 24 hours? [Tlyes DXINo [ INA
- ‘
(] ther (specify): " Ift)/e§, wa; hole retoppzd. o e [TJyes [ ]No N/A
i entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Hyes [Ino [ A
Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (f.) |Casing Diameter (in.) D Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped
' Screened & Poured iy
(Bentonite Chips) D Other (Explain):
Lower Drilthole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
275 [ ] Neat Cement Grout [_] Concrete
i D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
°
Was well annular space grouted’ D ves E No D Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips [] Bentonite - Cement Grout
\ [] Granutar Bentonite [] Bentonite - Sand Sturry
8 a d eala 0 atlo.Q
ateria eqto 2 B ole 0 0
0O aone g e1g
I\)A‘}‘I;J‘L, éQ‘Ll Surface oS5 &5
RBeatonite o5 i {= z7

6. Comments

"rcﬂ?gra-h/ 1 penn o

ol @ 2

e on of Wo DNR Use Only

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification [Date Received Noted By
Fovnro Foreorsics (mm/ddlyyyy)  O@/z2/2047 :

Street or Route Telephone Number Comments

P U (DZERGE Shore Bdgr Drl Sk & (3i7)q%2-787C

City U [state ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

Clpclesino. - e | $318% gl g T 06 /30/701 7
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State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources
dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) . Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., faii'lure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See iﬁlstructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Blureau:

q . . ’ \A _—
Verification Only of Fill and Seal || Drinking W?ter [ ] watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment
[_] waste Management [ ] other: :

4. Well Location Information. = . L ‘| Owner Information
County WI Unique Well # of Facility Name
Removed Well . N
—tode T Conaid e e e ——t Facility-ID (FID or PWS) ~
a L; 3ea Zgl :_ ‘g(‘zee instructions) omStDDode e[i gjpcgggg . 26808’7'330
n N PRsCRo02  {License/Permit/Monitoring #
88 Z28.s5:2C : w | [XDDom [CJoTHoo1
Yol % Y % 17 Section Township  |Range Original Well Owner
S I~ X E
or Gov't Lot # o3 oF N| YT [ w
Well Street Address . Present Weill Owner
36925 Piewk Bd _
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
Oconoin ool 3300 N
Subdivision Name Lot # : City of Present Owner ZIP Code
Reason for Removal from Service |W1 Unique Well # of Replacement Well sttt Sl SN SR g (SO Material '
Tewmp Il Pump and piping removed? [ Ives N/A
3, Filled & Sealed Well  Drillhole / Borehole Information’ [eiluiittal [ves [[JNo RdINA
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? [Ives [JNo [XNA
E onitoring Wel 6 /ZZ / 2017 ‘ Screen removed? MiYes [INo [INA
[ ] water well Casing left in place? [JYes X]No [NA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, ;
[ ] Borehole / Drillhole please attach. ; Was casing cut off below surface? | |Yes [ INo N/A
Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? XlYes [INo []NA
[ ] Drilled §< Driven (Sandpoint) [] bug Did material settle after 24 hours? [yes XNo [INA
D Other (specify): If yes, was hole retopped? D Yes D No N/A
- : If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? XYes [JNo [[NA
m Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) |Casing Diameter (in.) [_] Conductor Pipe-Gravity [ | Conductor Pipe-Pumped
: 7| Screened & Poured -
:, X] (Bentonite Chips) [] other (Explain):
L.ower Drilthole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) : Sealing Materials
2.75 [_] Neat Cement Grout [] Gongrete
‘ D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout I:___| Bentonite Chips
o
Was well annular space grouted” D Yes g No D Un?mown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) : Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout
D Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Slurry
. i " B ak O a a ealanto Ratioo
3 a .10 O O 0 > P eha e Sin
Patie Soil | Surface | &5 3. S
Reatonite o5 20 7
|

6. Comments ‘ e L
pervision of Wa : DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification {Date Received Noted By
Ervnirs Foreorsics (mmiddlyyyy)  OG/z2/2¢47 '
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments
i (IZIRIC Shonre Bdan Dre Sk & (317)4972-787C
City U [State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
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State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources
dnr.wi.gov

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 10f2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 28p 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In

accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., fartlur,e to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other

purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.
Route to DNR Bureau: )

[ ] Drinking Water
[ ] Waste Man;agement '

D Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment

D Other:

[X] verification Only of Fill and Seal

1. Well Location Information

County WI Unique Wel# of v Facility Name
L() Lec Removed Well for One b Mot _i_;_‘;sz\
T ti&: TTongitude (888 mstructions) —— TFormat Code TWiethod Goga | 2o v:ID (FID or PWS) s
atitude / Longitude (see instructions ormat Code ethod Code AR
43° ‘ [ ]GPS008 26808 T80
&, H3& N oo _| - —
- PRSCRO02  |License/Permit/Monitoring #

88° Z8. 550 - w | [XDDM [C]JoTHoo1 '
Yl Ve S [‘4 'J(,.) Section Township [Range Ig g [Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # O3 oF N| 11 [Iw

Well Street Address Present Well Owner

26929 Planwk Bd

Well City, Village o Town Well ZIP Code| Mailing Address of Present Owner

Oecnoinm o oe 33060 _

Subdivision Name Lot# City of Present Owner ZIP Code

Reason for Removal from Service  |WI Unique Well # of Replacerment Well  fi Pump,-Lir, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material _ S
Tewp Pump and piping removed? [lyes [ |No N/A

3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillnole / Borehole Information [ Aiiak [ves [INo [NA
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? []ves [JNo X NA
DX Monitoring W / Screen removed? : Wives [Ino []NA
oe/zz/zot? en rem
[ ] water Well ( Casing left in place? [yes XINo [INnA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, -
[_] Borehole / Drilihole please attach. ’ Was casing cut off below surface? | [Yes [INo n/A
Construction Type: ' Did sealing material rise to surface? XYes [No [JA
] orilled EDr,\,en (Sandpoint) [ bug , Did material settle after 24 hours? [es No [ JN/A
?
D Other (specify): o If tyei W? hole retopp:d. ey bcratog DYes D No N/A
i entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Xlyes [INo [[\A
Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
A
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) [Casing Diameter (in.) . D Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped
' ! R Screened & Poured .
(Bentonite Chips) D Other (Explain);
Lower Drilthole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) ! Sealing Materials
2. 75 [ ] Neat Cement Grout ] Concrete
2. ‘
g D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
o
Was well annular space grouted D Yes E No D Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) ’ E Bentonite Chips [ ] Bentonite - Cement Grout
; D Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) | To OFars, macks Sealanto Ao 0
Aatic Soil Surface oS5 a.S
Reatonite o35 3¢ z7

6. Comments. : S
'ﬁw“bam/ e vafw“i'v"wQ el @ B;ZZ

De on of Wo DNR Use Only

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification |Date Received Noted By
Fonnre Fomeorsecs (mmiddlyyyy) O@/Z2/2e47 :

Street or Route : Telephone Number Comments

(ile (DTIREC Shone Bdan Dr. Sk & [(317)972-7872

City U IState ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

Clpo keesbho. - e | §318% Gl g T o6 /20/z01 7
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State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

rate. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
ar.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. in
accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater g Remediation/Redevelopment
[_| Waste Management [ ] other:

¥1. Well Location Information” 2. Facility | Owner Information ..

County WI Unique Well # of Facility Name
Removed Well . NN
‘ : et theer Mashen
wgwk‘ﬁm i ﬁf‘ COne I las 2 nfé’
Tatiuds / Longiiuds (Se8 nstrusions)——— [Format Code —[Wisthod Goge ] -0 1D (FID or PWS)
a :;360 ng: !e;s‘ee instructions) orr[iljl DDo e eD(éP,S.gog ' 268051380
- : N pAscroo2 License/Permit/Monitoring #
88 Z8. &3S : w | [XDom []OTHoo1 ‘
Vel Ve a0 I% % Section Township |Range g [|Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # o3 o7 N|1VT [w
Well Street Address R Present Well Owner
26929 Plawk Bd _
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
Ocenoin o lel. 3 ICC _
Subdivision Name Lot# City of Present Owner ZIP Code
Reason for Removal from Service  [WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well  fimcl i Slusisla s aies i RS U CuEl] ]
Pump and piping removed? [ lYes [ |No N/A
illhole I Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? [ 1Yes [ INo 3NA
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? ClYes [INo X NA
[X] Monitoring We 0672/ 201 Screen removed? ives [Ino []NA
D Water Well Casing left in place? [Yes No [_]N/A
: . If a Well Construction Report is available, -
[ Borehole / Drillhole please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? i |Yes [INo N/A
Construction Type: ‘ Did sealing material rise to surface? EYes [] No [:| N/A
[] orilled B<, Driven (Sandpoint) [ bug Did material settle after 24 hours? [Jyes [XNo [JNA
?
] Other (specify): " lfgei wa: hole retoppzd_ N [lves [ ]No N/A
- entonite chips were used, were they hydrate
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? K yes [ INo [N
Unconsolidated Formation D Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft) |Casing Diameter (in.) [] conductor Pipe-Gravity [_| Conductor Pipe-Pumped
‘ Screened & Poured i
(Bentonite Chips) [ other (Expiain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
3.7 [_] Neat Cement Grout [ ] Concrete
D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
?
Was well annular space grouted? D Yes g No D Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout
[] Granular Bentonite [_] Bentonite - Sand Slurry
O a a ealanto Ratioo
O 8]
i 6 e e .one a e1g
Patie Soil Surface | &S a5
Reatonite &5 zt.¢

6. Comments

Taw\‘m/ e yvuvwc*o"wQ el @ B 23

pe On.o 0O DNﬁ Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Seating or Verification |Date Received Noted By
Eoniro Foreosons (mmiddlyyyy)  Oe/zz2/2¢47 ‘
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments
il (WD23RGC Stone Pdgr Dr. sk & (317)9%2-7272
City U [State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
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ATTACHMENT 3
Laboratory Results Sheets

Report of Additional Groundwater Investigations October 30, 2017
Document: 6143-0911 7



Synergy Environmental Lab, INC.

1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 * F 920-733-0631

WAYNE FASSBENDER
ENVIROFORENSICS

602 N. CAPITOL AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS. IN 46204

Report Date 06-Jul-17

Project Name OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171A

Sample ID 6143-B-16

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date  6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <0.43 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <0.31 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 0.76 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 068 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 086 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 1.3 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 12 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <045 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <042 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 1 of 20



Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171A

Sample ID 6143-B-16

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 0.83 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-lIsopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0091 ug/l 091 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 96 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 109 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171B

Sample ID 6143-B-17

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene 0.38"J" ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene 0.22"J)" ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene 0.69"J" ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171B

Sample ID 6143-B-17

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 103 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171C

Sample ID 6143-B-18

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene 0.22")" ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171C

Sample ID 6143-B-18

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 94 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171D

Sample ID 6143-B-19

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171D

Sample ID 6143-B-19

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 97 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 100 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171E
Sample ID 6143-B-20

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 1.86 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171E

Sample ID 6143-B-20

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 96 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171F

Sample ID 6143-B-21

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 2.44 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171F

Sample ID 6143-B-21

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 95 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 103 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 110 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171G
Sample ID 6143-B-22

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171G

Sample ID 6143-B-22

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 96 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 97 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 99 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171H
Sample ID 6143-B-23

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene 0.25"J" ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane 177" ug/l 1.3 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 15 of 20



Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171H
Sample ID 6143-B-23

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 102 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 16 of 20



Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 50331711
Sample ID 6143-DUP-1
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.41 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 50331711
Sample ID 6143-DUP-1
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
mé&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 101 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 96 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171J
Sample ID TRIP BLANK

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

Benzene <0.17 ug/l 0.17 055 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromobenzene <043 ug/l 0.43 137 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromodichloromethane <031 ug/l 0.31 1 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Bromoform <0.49 ug/l 0.49 156 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
tert-Butylbenzene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 123 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
sec-Butylbenzene <0.24 ug/l 0.24 076 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Butylbenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.08 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Carbon Tetrachloride <0.21 ug/l 0.21 0.68 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chlorobenzene <0.27 ug/l 0.27 0.86 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroethane <05 ug/l 0.5 16 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloroform <0.96 ug/l 0.96 3.04 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Chloromethane <13 ug/l 13 415 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
2-Chlorotoluene <0.36 ug/l 0.36 115 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
4-Chlorotoluene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.88 ug/l 1.88 598 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dibromochloromethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 144 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.38 ug/l 0.38 1.2 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.42 ug/l 0.42 134 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.46 ug/l 0.46 147 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.54"J)" ug/l 041 129 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.39 ug/l 0.39 124 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/l 0.49 155 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.42 ug/l 0.42 133 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/l 0.21 065 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Di-isopropyl ether <0.26 ug/l 0.26 083 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) <0.34 ug/l 0.34 1.09 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Ethylbenzene <0.2 ug/l 0.2 063 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Hexachlorobutadiene <1.47 ug/l 1.47 468 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Isopropylbenzene <0.29 ug/l 0.29 093 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.28 ug/l 0.28 091 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methylene chloride <0.94 ug/l 0.94 298 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.82 ug/l 0.82 26 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Naphthalene <217 ug/l 217 69 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
n-Propylbenzene <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.69 ug/l 0.69 221 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <047 ug/l 0.47 148 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Toluene <0.67 ug/l 0.67 213 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <1.29 ug/l 1.29 41 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/l 0.83 263 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.35 ug/l 0.35 111 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.65 ug/l 0.65 206 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.64 ug/l 0.64 204 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <114 ug/l 1.14 363 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33171
Proiect # 6143

Lab Code 5033171J
Sample ID TRIP BLANK

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 6/23/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <091 ug/l 0.91 29 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride 0.67 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
m&p-Xylene <1.56 ug/l 1.56 495 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
0-Xylene <0.39 ug/l 0.39 125 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 97 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 101 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 103 REC % 1 8260B 7/1/2017 CJR 1
"J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ LOD Limit of Detection LOQ Limit of Quantitation
Code Comment
1 Laboratory QC within limits.

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are
adjusted for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field.

/7
Authorized Signature 27! J Q
/ !v,/ "LLQ 7,
",
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Synergy Environmental Lab, INC.

1990 Prospect Ct., Appleton, WI 54914 *P 920-830-2455 * F 920-733-0631

KYLE VANDERHEIDEN
ENVIROFORENSICS

825 N. CAPITOL AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS. IN 46204

Report Date 13-Sep-17

Project Name OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551A

Sample ID 6143-MW-1

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date ~ 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 041 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 340 ug/l 4.8 152 10 8260B 9/8/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) 1.95 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551B

Sample ID 6143-MW-1D

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date ~ 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <045 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 103 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 104 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551C
Sample ID 6143-MW-2

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 1.82 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551D

Sample ID 6143-MW-3
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 51 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) 1.28"J" ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551E

Sample ID 6143-MW-4

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date ~ 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 31.4 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551F
Sample ID 6143-MW-5

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.43"J" ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 68 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 94 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 92 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551G

Sample ID 6143-MW-6
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 22.2 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 91 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 95 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551H

Sample ID 6143-MW-7

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date  8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 93 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 50335511
Sample ID 6143-MW-8
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 3.0 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 95 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 92 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551J

Sample ID 6143-MW-9
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 103 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/6/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551K

Sample ID 6143-MW-10

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date ~ 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551L
Sample ID 6143-MW-11

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 14.5 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) 0.48"J" ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551M

Sample ID 6143-MW-12
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 104 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551N

Sample ID 6143-MW-13

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date  8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 2.3 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 50335510
Sample ID 6143-MW-14

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 26.6 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551P

Sample ID 6143-MW-15
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 6.1 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551Q

Sample ID 6143-MW-16

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date  8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 5.8 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551R
Sample ID 6143-MW-17

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 1.57 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551S

Sample ID 6143-MW-18
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551T

Sample ID 6143-MW-19

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date  8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 244 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 105 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551U
Sample ID 6143-MW-20

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 2.32 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Lab Code 5033551V
Sample ID 6143-PZ-1
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017
Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 10.8 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Lab Code 5033551W
Sample ID 6143-PZ-2
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date  8/31/2017
Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 5033551X
Sample ID 6143-DUP-1

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 340 ug/l 4.8 152 10 8260B 9/13/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) 1.6 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 062 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 101 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/7/2017 CJR 1

Lab Code 5033551Y

Sample ID 6143-DUP-2
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 21 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017  CJR 1

Lab Code 50335517

Sample ID 6143-DUP-3

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date  8/31/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic

VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene 6.3 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 533551AA
Sample ID 6143-EB-1

Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 100 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Lab Code 533551BB
Sample ID 6143-EB-2
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date 9/1/2017
Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 97 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017  CJR 1
Lab Code 533551CC
Sample ID 6143-EB-3
Sample Matrix Water
Sample Date  8/31/2017
Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 95 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 98 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
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Project N\ame OHM-OCONOMOWOC Invoice # E33551
Proiect # 6143 PO#2017-1251

Lab Code 533551DD

Sample ID 6143-TRIP BLANK

Sample Matrix Water

Sample Date

Result Unit LOD LOQ Dil Method Ext Date Run Date Analyst Code
Organic
VOC's
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <041 ug/l 0.41 129 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.35 ug/l 0.35 112 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Tetrachloroethene <0.48 ug/l 0.48 152 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Trichloroethene (TCE) <0.45 ug/l 0.45 143 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
Vinyl Chloride <0.19 ug/l 0.19 0.62 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Toluene-d8 96 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 103 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 95 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 REC % 1 8260B 9/11/2017 CJR 1
"J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ LOD Limit of Detection LOQ Limit of Quantitation
Code Comment
1 Laboratory QC within limits.

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are
adjusted for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field.

1 -
Authorized Signature 75 4 il LJ Q /
/ L. UMY
[,
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CHAINOI  JSTODY RECORD s&n ergy chaine No 307 )

Page ! of 3
7 Sample Handling Request
Environmental Lab, Inc. oo -
Project #: £143 1990 Prospect Ct. » Appleton, W 54914 (Rushes accepted only with prior authorization)
Sampler: wgnatrel A, .‘/" - 920-830-2455 « FAX 920-733-0631 »_ Normal Tum Around
Project (Name / Location): (SHIV] - Geonamauweg Analysis Roquested Other Analysis
Reponts To: i\l Jer Heide Ivoica To: . Fascbender I r ’ |
Company £ pjofesreen s L, : Company E
%mﬂﬂm ke & . b w g
City State Zip als
Phone R 3 g = = g § 3|5 g
[is
FAX g a £ g % E n:j' g E PID/
53| B8l [62)ela 2
Collection " | Fitered [ o, of Sale _ HQE“HEJ*ggusEE
rab Presarvation =
ate_Time | ™" YN | Containers | (Maix)' §§323§E2§35§§¢[
g9 | 2 | m 3 b H<L ¢ }
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(5\0 oA 3 e | Ma "
=<8 < %) 3 [ H& v
1% < | N 3 L He e B
~ sl 1/ 1845 « |8 3 o H L HEREMEN |
Comments/Spacial Instructions (*Specify groundwater “GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Water “WW", Seil “5", Air “A", OIl, Sludge etc.)
ign) Tima Daie
e R0O 0w Y4/
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD s n er leome Chaink N° 30303
y gy Page Z of 3 _
7 Sample Handling Request
; Environmental Lab, Inc. _
Rush Analysis Date Required
Project #: €143 1990 Prospect Ct. « Appleton, W 54914 (RURties avcimned chly Wn prior suliuiatig
T % g 271 920-830-2455 » FAX 920-733-0631 X Normal Tumn Around
Projoct (Name / Localon): (11~ € c.ometincis SOC Analysis Requested Other Analysis
Reports To: K. Ve Heders ivoice To: (0 . Fersshender ] f [
Company £y imeS -TWHRTS.LLL Company E
AdIPER (023590 Stowe Budge Do Sulele [AKICSS . glg wl (3
City State Z9 ;5 (. <3 City Stale Zip 33 g ﬁiﬁ_‘
Phone Phone Ellal |8 g g
262 290 - HOG) 218 Elg8l 3IF 1853
FAX FAX Eg 202 |5|2 “ g 2 by )
S e T | ; ' Sample 2l 1% &.:'. ool 2|o/YF
e Callection Fitored  No. of = |- , 22!
S S Pei0. | oate Time [™( 5™ | vy | Comaners | aaenmy g E g 1328 g gg 58 § E
) P ]/ 138 i . Grand ML, X
Hig 5 ~muu=ll A/ 16D o Al z P PR e ¥
— W K3 (A 120 * | w 3 (TS Hed X
CEnE bz~ w3 |¥(31 |0R10 < | A ¥ | 6w He. | <] |
Bl 3 - B3] ] 1S < N 3 Guw He | -
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T ey3-mweq [®[31 [0S ¥ A X G Ha L] BRI |
Comments/Special Instructions (*Specify groundwater “GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Water "WW", Soil “5”, Air "A”, Oil, Sludge etc.)
tﬁ\lf Cleaner List cﬂ'&y
B s Felinquishod By: WI Time Date ~n) | Time Date
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CHAIN OF LUSTODY RECORD Svner yop? Chan# N2 30304
= PC\‘H rlelcE 125 | y gy > Page_ D> of 3
E&Eiﬁ:ﬁ ’.r" s s -
- a
sy Environmental Lab, Inc. o e mm’l‘“’"’mmm e
Project . £[43 1990 Prospect Ct. » Appleton, Wi 54914 (IS N Sty I T Ao s
P I A 920-830-2455 * FAX 920-733-0631 X Normal Turn Around
Project ;m;ﬁwm Analysis Requested Other Analysis
: Invoice T BEEN '
rovers e Uoglec Heiden |™==T Wi, Fass bender
Company £0y jtefrenrsics, LLC i i 2
Ciy State 2p 1, ;. )0\ | S3RR City State Zip $(3 8 &
Phona Phone ol Elulel 1§ 213|519
4L - 290 - 400! 218 |E|8|5 g Bl< 82
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i | §§ e | &,+E§;§= FID
: Coliection mﬁm]me No. of E,w 'Eﬂé"g‘ Q I"E‘ﬂ!‘ﬂ%
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Comments/Special Instructions (*Specify groundwater “GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Watar "WW", Soil "8", Air “A", Oll, Sludge etc.)
bﬂr Cleaner \isk c:n'hf
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ATTACHMENT 4

Monitoring Well Construction and Development Forms

Report of Additional Groundwater Investigations October 30, 2017
Document: 6143-0911 8



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

State of Wisconsin R W D - M D
Department of Natural Resources oute to: Watershed/Wastewater aste Management F Rev. 7-98
Remcdiatioanedevclopmcm@ Other[ ] o AL "
Facilﬂl/y"’lProject Name Local Grid Location of Well ON. OE. Well Name w _ \
O Ocenoreuyy, _____frp@s ______ _fOw AR
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin [] (estimated: [J ) or Well Location [J [Wis. Unique Well No. [DNR Well ID No.
. 6( = r l \ ° ' w ° ' u
. ({ ) -{ Lat. Long. = e e e
Facility ID 6 2 O =7 St. Plane f.N, ft.E. S/C/N Date Well Insml}csi,g/ =30y Q0
AETOTTIXO fmimToom o i s
0 e Section Location of Waste/Source o T = Bm !&1 d ttj ]V v le:
t : i
P et cote 1L mw V4of___ ldofSee. .T.___ N,R___OW [WellTiied By é‘??(f“ftm)“ =
Distance Fom Wast e/—En f’S s Locaﬁo{]} of Vgell Relative to EVagL%JSuur;_c Gov. Lot Number AR S
. . u pgradient ] idegradient At e C o Fonk
Source _________ft. | APPlY O |4 ¥ Downgradient n [1 Not Known Hot\Zen (o d\\ vedie ‘\& txp\ctr\—hc,\
A. Protective pipe, top elevation _ _ _ _ . _ _ ft. MSL - 1. Cap and lock? O Yes O No
2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation @~  — — — — — — ft. MSL i Taside diamicten Bisi
C. Land surface elevation ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL b. Length: - _An
: c. Material: Steel X 04
D. Surface seal, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fr.MSLor _ ___ ft. & Other O &
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: d. Additional protection? O Yes X No
GP O GMO GcO 6wO sw O SPE If yes, describe:
sMO scO MLO MHO CcL O cH O Rentonite O 30

3, Surfacc scal:

Bedrock [0 ;
. . . 2% Concrete M
13. Sieve analysis performed? O Yes B-No "%ES Other O
14. Drilling method used: Rotary 0050 5 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger B K Bentonite O
Other O ?:55 Other O

&

5. Annular space seal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite £ 33

S

",
3ot

b lgﬁﬁ:inwﬁs; E 02 Air B 0 ; :Efi b. Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand slurry ] 35
. 03 NoneX 9 5::55 c. Lbs/gal mud weight ... .. Bentonite slurry 0 31
- - ! d % Bentonite . ... .. Bentonite-cement groutCd 50

16. Drill ddi used ] H———

ing additives . O Yes R No %1 e. Ft ~ volume added for any of the above
Deseribe :EZ:’; f. How installed: Tremie O 01
17.8 f water (attach analysis, if required 5 Tremie pumped [0 3
. Source of w : = A
ater (attach analysis, if required) % Gravity 0 03§
g;:';: 6. Bentonite seal: a. Benlonite granules [ 33
f b. Ol/4in. }¥3/8in. C11/2in.  Bentonite chips ]~ 32
e c Other O

N

3

7EE8 187

7. Fine sand material; Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

o Wbt R Sidle,
i b. Vohgn%}%%cfe‘g f3

E.Bentonite seal, top _ _ _ _ _ _ fu MSL or _ _2—_'£j€ ft.
F.Finesand,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ J}__ﬁ'§

G. Filterpack,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ _/_(( _ ﬁ.\ 2
ft. MSL or _ _/.L<__ ft

8. Filter pack material: Manufacfuger,/product name & mesh size
H. Screen joint,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ s S

a —#} 4:%31‘1["6/

7 g3

R b. Volume added

I. Well bowom ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ fe MSLor _ & _A _fi 2 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 K 23
\"' = Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 O 24

1. Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fe MSL or _ C? g _ R e : Other O

- ZZ2 10. Screen material: { gehed [a¥e

K. Borehole, bottom  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _‘2 <_< __f ,/,/// a. Screen type: Factorycut [ 11
L / # \ Continuous slot [ ¢ ]

L. Borehole, diameter —— e i Other O

- b. Manufacturer Awf lex

M. O.D. well casing A Q%S in. c. Slot size: 0.1 & in.
d. Slotted length: __tLofu
N. 1.D. well casing éL_OéS_ n. 11, Backfill matcrial (below filter pagk): None &' 14

—Mj_l/ﬂ Other [0

1 hereby certify tht the information s thisjform is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature // // = Firm : ;
.~ -’ ~
L~ [ EnviteTorersics, L

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and retura them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281,

283, 289,291,292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292 , 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file
these forms may result in a forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up 1o one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable
information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

sent,




State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

Form 4400-113B Rev.7-98
Route t0: Watershed/Wastewater [_] Waste Management[_]
Remediation/Redevelopment[57]  Other [
Facility/Project Name County Name Well Name .
CHM _ Ocenonowoc Weohkosha M @1
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring Number County Code | Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
02-_6C8-55/9// 8 | —

1. Can this well be purged dry? O Yes O No Before Development After Development

2. Well development method
surged with bailer and bailed
surged with bailer and pumped
surged with block and bailed
surged with block and pumped
surged with block, bailed and pumped
compressed air
bailed only
pumped only
pumped slowly
Other

oopoooooo®|o

3. Time spent developing well

4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng)

5. Inside diameterofwed - __ £ Y ¢
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well
casing

7. Volume of water removed from well

8. Volume of water added (if any)

A

9. Source of water added U

10. Analysis performed on water added? O Yes

(If yes, attach results)

H No

11. Depth to Water

(from top of a__/i’ZZf& _(_Z.i/(_)ﬁ-
well casing)
Date 809721 20] 2 06Lt1%0( |
mm dd yyyy mmddyy
B am. 0O am.
Time c.L’_:;/”f_\E]p.m. _LL:il)EP-m
12. Sediment in well _ 0 .Y inches D, Qinches
bottom
13. Water clarity Clear 7 10 Clear B 20
Turbid B 15 TurbidO 25
(Describe) (Describe)

Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility:

14. Total suspended __ __ __ __. __ mgl __ __ _ . _mgfl
solids
1s.coo . mgl __ _ . __ mg/l

16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
First Name: A/, # ke ~ Last Name: /o /4

Firm: S u. v 74»03‘(; AY AL &

17. Additional comments on development:

Name and Address of Facility Contact /Owner/Responsible Party
First R Last g
ﬁ - an Cx s.5

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge.

Name: Name:
Facility/Firm: Ona L\b’\/\ ’l(f-/w‘n 2 (Vl;,

Street: W 224 M249y (a,/\\l;, Rowd [':

City/State/Zip: W« v‘\NL-x, T §%/6¢6

Signawre: _—__“ Gp—;/(/ﬂé‘
4/2 74%(..\ / ] 0/‘1

Enypapforescs £2

Print Name:

Firm:

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of county codes and well type codes.



State of Wisconsin

Department of Natoral Resources Route to: Watershed/Wastewater[ ] Waste Management[_| %ﬁ?ﬁg&ﬁgﬁ WELL (;2’N7S:19'181UCTION
Remediaﬁoanedevclopmthg Other [ ] '
Facility/Project Name Local Grid Location of Well ON OE Well Name
OCHMN Otonompws ( — ft@s. ______ftOw M — |
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin [J (estimated: [0 ) or Well Location [J [Wis. Unique Well No. [DNR Well ID No.
02-66— 551971/ Lat, ° ' "l.ong. ° ' - ) AR I S R
Facility 1D . Date Well Installed,
2&30Q3330 2t.Pﬁlam: . ft N, ft.E. S/C/N 06 122 120l F
————— = ection Location of Waste/Source mm _d d VvV vy vy
Type of Well Ykt b o e T Nt E %, Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm

LA~ gu‘cc

Well Code / = -
. Location of Well Relative to Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Numb
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u [ Upgradient s [ Sidegradient i

L .
Source _________ft. | Apply O [ g4 K] Downgradient n_[J Not Known #‘)f‘ 2om (lf"'ﬂlf WCAbA S W/“f’%"'“
A. Protective pipe, top elevation _ _ _ _ . _ _ ft. MSL _—1.Cap and lock? O Yes [0 No
2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation ~ - — — - — — ft. MSL a. Inside diameter: Ein.
C.Land surface elevation ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL b. Length: - —' -
D o BE T c. Maerial: Steel 1 04

D. Surface seal, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fi. MSLor _ G~ _ ft. S.« . RGN Other O s
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: d. Additional protection? O Yes O No

GP O GMO GCcO 6wO swO SP I If yes, describe:

sMO scO MO MHO cL O cH O

Bentonite 0 30

Bedrock R 3. Surfacc scal:
13. Sieve analsll:slis performed? O Yes N :'*.::E:: Concrete &5 01
' 3} No R Other O
14. Drilling method used: Rotary 050 ?::I,: 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger K Bentonite O
Other Eg: Other O

5. Annular space seal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite & By
b. Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand slurryd 35

XS

15. Drilling fiuid used: Water [ 02 Air 0 01

Drilli K
ilingMud (103 None B 99 :?(.:, c. Lbs/gal mud weight ... .. Bentonite slurry O 31
Drilli e 1 K d.____ Y Bentonite .... .. Bentonite-cement grout ] 50
15 g Mcizeos i O Yes /8 No “:g e. Ft > volume added for any of the above
Describe f. How installed: Tremie O 01
e Tremie pumped O (2
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required): i Gravity O o3
. ;
5:‘:':; 6. Bentonite seal: a. Benlonite granules [ 33
v - E:.‘: b. O1/4in. K3/8in. [J1/2in.  Bentonite chips & 32
E. Bentonite seal, top _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ ;_ __ft. '1;:('5‘ e Other O

7. Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
a. } D \1<(()~J K_ [ S:C.JL)
b. Yolume added fi3

8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

:.'/ g B85 Ao Tedle
& b. Volume added e

=

oy,
NN I
S

1 %

F.Finesand,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ &"‘_\ __h
G.Filter pack,top ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ \_C\E o ﬁ-\ 3
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL or _L}_ Rl

1. Wellbotom  _ _ _ _ _ _ fe MSL or 3—3_ fi. 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 & 23
2N Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 [0 24
1. Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fe MSLor &~ ' _ fr—~_ = Other O
a /_'_\, 10. Screen marerial: _ PV sChedle 4,
K.Borchole, bottom  _ _ _ _ _ _ fe MSLor 7 _ 1 _ fr. a. Screen type: Factorycut [ 11
L\ I Continucus slot [0 ¢ ]
L. Borehole, diameter . [ ‘j in. A OY\@Q& Other O
» b. Manufacturer )
, 35 . ey
M. O.D. well casing _:2_ Y i c. Slot size: 0.} O_in
‘ d. Slotted length: _30n
N. LD. well casing £% ‘_O_ — in 11. Backfill matcrial (below filter pack): None & 14

I hereby certify/fhat the informyafion on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sigmmi“/L V// 0 I T Bavicoforemss LLC

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and retura them 1o the appropriate DNR office and boreau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281,
283,289,291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file
these forms may result in a forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable
information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be
sent.




State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98
Route to: Watershed/Wastewater [ | Waste Management[_]
Remediation/Redevelopment]  Other []
Facility/Project Name County Name Well Name
D HV\ 0(,0»Or'\bvd¢ VJ“.,/LO%L{A e - l ?
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring Number County Code | Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
D2-6%-55/9// - .
1. Can this well be purged dry? OYes 4 No Before Development After Development
11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method (from top of a_ 20 .0 %_ft. _Zo. 4 i ft.
surged with bailer and bailed O 41 well casing)
surged with bailer and pumped K 61
surged with block and bailed O 42 Date 06 1Y 12217 O€ 23,20 (
surged with block and pumped O 62 mm dd yyyy mmdd yyy
surged with block, bailed and pumped [3 70 . gam O am.
compressed air O 20 Time c. ' 4 O pm ol 2 }R—p.m.
bailed only O 10 .
pumped only O 51 12. Sediment in well 0. Dinches _ 0D inches
pumped slowly ] bottom
Other O 13. Water clarity Clear 7 10 Clear 20
_ 57 Turbid® 15 TurbidO 25
3. Time spent developing well E%min. (Describe) (Describe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) — L .. 2.
5. Inside diameter of well _2.0% in,
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well
casing __b.1a
. Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility:
7. Volume of water removed from well _ 3_ Z . E gal
14. Total suspended __ __ __ __ . _ gl e mg/l
8. Volume of water added (if any) — .0 gal solids
9. Source of water added M/ A is.coo  _ _ _ _._ mg/l _ _ _ _ . __ mg/l
16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
10. Analysis performed on water added? O Yes K& No First Name: /|/-« Fhe Last Name: /), /=
(f yes, attach results) )
Firm: [ /irs Forens. (s cLC

17. Additional comments on development:

Name and Address of Facility Contact /Owner/Responsible Party
First % Last
éf' an C @S %

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge.

Name: Name:
FacilityFirm: _0Ne Ao prer L ezchy
Street: W 22 P /1/2‘/?7’7 st le Kaid £

LI S3/86

City/State/Zip: w@/ﬁaﬁq/, ad

7

Signature: /4 gg/‘é&é’
Print Nam( W zlz,az - M\ /_/((
Firm: £ Fa tZ%) AMCJ&& <

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of county codes and well type codes.




State of Wisconsin

Department of Natural Resources Route to: Watershed/Wastewater[ ] Waste Management[_] %f,?,f EO%_%%IE MRHE (;ng’lS:gl;UCTION
Remcdiatioanedevclopmcnt[zl Other [ ] )
Facility/Project Name Local Grid Location of Well Well Name '
OnN. OE.
OH M OLonomoveC — = | ppe—— Y\ ] Mv'a@
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin [0 (estimated: [J ) or WellLocation [J [Wis. Unique Well No. [DNR Well ID No.
é - 5 [ ? / / ° [ " ° [ u
O1L-~ G Lat. Long. or | __ __ __ __ __ __ aetl
Facility 1D Date Well Installed
. 6625_}7 80 St. Plane ft. N, ft. E. S/C/N 086122 120 1 7
T — 12--(4[ = —=—— _ [Section Location of Waste/Source - mm _d d Vv VVvy
of Wel : i
ype 14 of 1/4 of Sec. T. N.R. il %/ Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Well Code / = : ~ Swee
. Location of Well Relanve to Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u O Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient ‘// C e
Source g | Apply O |4 O Downgradient  n [1 Not Known 00120 (ansteee ’L“(’Q o>y 2% 2%l
A. Protective pipe, top elevation _ _ _ _ . _ _ fr. MSL L 1. Cap and lock? O Yes 00 No
2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation =~ - — — — — — ft. MSL %, Toside digmeter: &in
C. Land surface elevation ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL b. Length: o e D
s o] c. Material: Steel 04
D. Surface seal, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fiuMSLor _ ___ ft ‘,3@:. ‘-.. . Other O :
12, USCS classification of soil near screen: d. Additional protection? O Yes O No
GP O GMO &GCO Gw@O sw O SP If yes, describe:
sMO scO MLO MHO C¢L O CH

Bentonite 0 30
Concrete B 01

Bedrock O 3. Surfacc scal:

5

SRR

13. Si alysi fi R
ieve analysis performed? O Yes H No ::‘::, Other O
14. Drilling method used: Rotary OO0 50 o> 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger & K Bentonite O
Other O R Other O

r
-
2

,...
SR

5. Annular space seal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite B 3 3'

RS

axs s . s S ¥
15. Drilling fiuid Lf)sreiﬁ_inrﬁsa IS 02 Air O g ; ':4::& b b. Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand slurry [ 35
0 el i:% E%}' c. — Lbs/gal mud weight .. ... Bentonite slurry O 31
Drilli B R % Bentonite .. .. .. Bentonite-cement groutll 50
16. dditives used? Y R d. &
O i L1 28 gmlh o 55;514 e . Rt 3 volume added for any of the above
Describe S f. How installed: Tremie O 01
Tremi d
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required): . ' S p(;; n:f;y El 82
B 6. Bentonite seal: a. Benlonite granules [ 33
o B b. O1/4in. X3/8in. 01/2in. Bentonitechips B 32
E. Bentonite seal, top _ _ _ _ _ _ fuMSLor _ _ _ < ft. o ¢ Other O

%

T3
SR

£3i8

7. Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

e " 2oiloo R W S.dles
s b. Yolume added f13

8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

P Sl 52751
* b. Volume added ft3

F.Finesand,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ _ _‘_;'_ig\ ;
G.Filterpack.top  _ _ _ _ _ _ foMsLor ) OB, 3
H. Screen joint, top ftt MSLor _ _ _Z_Qﬁ.\ t

I. Well bomom  _ _ _ _ _ _ fe MSLor _ _ _Z_ % S 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 R 23
. \ Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 [0 24
1. Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fc MSLor _ _ }_Qﬁi\ N o -y, Other [J
. == 10. Screen material: ¢ 5S¢ k Yo
K. Borehole, bottom  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft MSLor _ _ } _O.,.S& //// a. Screen type: Factorycut & 11
q 7 Y \ Continuous slot [0 ¢
L. Borehole, diameter ——— - in. (Ao 'ﬁ ) X Other O
" b. Manufacturer
M. O.D. well casing 2o c. Slot size: 0./ 0 in.
d. Slotted length: _lof
N. 1.D. well casing OZQé_S _ i 11, Backfill matcrial (below filter pack): None ﬁ' 14
Other O

Thereby certify that the information gn this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature A Firm =
A~ 4 Envirofeters< s <c

Please complezﬁ{olh Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and buresu. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281,
283,289,291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292 , 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file
these forms may result in a forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable
information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be
sent.




State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98
Route to: Watershed/Wastewater [ ] Waste Management [ |
Remediation/Redevelopment[3x] Other[]
Facility/Project Name County Name Well Name
OHI‘/\ Dconome woc \/‘/(;,J}’LQ,SLU;‘ My~ 2o
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring Number Comz Code | Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
O2~86-55/ 9// L3 S
1. Can this well be purged dry? B Yes O No Before Development After Development
11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method (from P of a2 _‘l?: ; £ /_ft- — 1_71 . _C/ o
surged with bailer and bailed O well casing)
surged with bailer and pumped 8
BLTER et Aol il e D D 608722120 17 09y 2326 17
surged with block and pumped | mm dd yyyy mm dd yyyy
surged with block, bailed and pumped  [J ¥ am. O am
compressed air | Time c.l_’_:j_olj pm. LS_ ii@pm
bailed only m}
pumped only ] 12. Sediment in well _ i . 1 inches _ 0 ® inches
pumped slowly O bottom
Other O 13. Water clarity Clear [ 10 Clear ] 20
Turbid & 15 Turbid & 25
3. Time spent developing well (Describe) (Describe)

4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) — 5 .. 2 fi.
5. Inside diameter of well _ 1.0 Q in
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well
casing - 1 . Q gal
7. Volume of water removed from well . _g . __’_ gal.
8. Volume of water added (if any) __ 0.0 ga
9. Source of water added Nl 4‘
10. Analysis performed on water added? O Yes B No

(f yes, attach results)

Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility:

14. Total suspended __ __ __ __, __ mgh mg/l
solids
is.coo mgl _ _ _ _ ._ mg/l

16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
First Name: /ML N Last Name: 2/ L

Firm: Eav.o ﬁn%; e LLC

17. Additional comments on development:

P(Jf}cc/ d."? acf.,éz/ g ;"»//wu

“alledd Fr /‘1%;,74 e~ & fecerrd 3. i; \//a)_y'

Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party

First Last
Brem YA

T hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge.

Name: Name:
FacilityFirm: _OAL Ao’ prorfoin iz g

Street: “‘»Z—ZQ /UZS’?Y Z(}//\ /’7 Ioac( F

City/State/Zip: _Wa—hes /1,\( wl 53/6¢6

Signature: /’7 ¢7‘%4§2~
St ot
EAV,P/ ‘I/'-J_/CAJA&-

Print Name:

P

Firm:

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of county codes and well type codes.



Wrensics

ATTACHMENT 5

Groundwater Field Sampling Forms

Report of Additional Groundwater Investigations October 30, 2017
Document: 6143-0911 9



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapalis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowac

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID

Muo—1\

Sample 1D 6143 -

Muy-{

Screened Interval

25.5-355

Sampler (print)

K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:
Well Depth ig"jﬂﬁ:m
Depth to Water l‘?._:?f"]‘jbcl
) 2_77|‘nchcs
_ pallons

Well Diameter
Casing Volume
Volume Removed 1 )

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

gallons

Date 9772017

Conversion Factor for Well
Volume
0.01025 075" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

SAMPLING METHOD:

Low-Flow ¥,
Grab/No-purge
Bailer' _
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump X
Passive Diffusion Bag?

Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

—
Stability Readings:  Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling,
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (5.U.) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/l.) (f1) (ml/min) Removed
Time /- 3% =001 #/- 3% +-10mV /- 10% +/-10% <.0.3ft <250
LooH 16.5% 347 ALy 65 655 A3 1.3 %o, 2G3
o) <7 - - E i \J -7 =
| g .52 2% .95 a3 433 314 133 o 150G
o s 343 10 i 3G 6.9% 2%-3Y 160 7308
W0 B o WG 103 303 434 (S () 3100
(024 399  3-3% a.1% \U% RS 6.2 | 723135 4G 370G
PURGE™: START Date Al 13 Time | OQ@
SAMPLING: FINISH Date AT Time 1035 [ \C36 (dDUPY)
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 A0mL VOA n n P-\ n
NOTES:
Sampler Signature: 7 [/‘——‘ Date: 3 / ! { =)

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry

prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



. 825 N. Capitol Ave
Wrens:‘cs Indianapolis, IN 46204

T:317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc Well ID g =1 D Pump Placement:
- If water level is above top of well
LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road Sample D 6143 - Mmw) - | b sereen, place pump in middle of well
Oconomowoc, WI screen.
PROJECT NO 6143 Screened Interval HS-50 I watez levsl s hcipw iy well
screen, place pump in middle of water
CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING: SAMPLING METHOD:

well Depth 4450 R — Low-Flow _ %
Depth to Water 36,’(,'Lrue1 Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter 2~ inches 0.01025  0.75" Well Bailer'
Casing Volume ~ pallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed __‘l mgadluns 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed 0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion 'ﬂugz
Date  9/7/2017 Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:  Coll

:ct readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 reudings. If not cquihhmlcd after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
[Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) () (ml/min) Removed
Time +/- 3% +-0.1 /- 3% t/- 10mV +/- 10% +-10% <0311 =250
013 13694 3-3% 0.52% Ay 2\ 4R Za3¢ 260 13aGc
oLy 1393 33 G.53%¢ gl 41 H4g 2959 %G 22O
o33 .32 235 a1 3% 234 343 27.55 16g 3000
Q& 1465 138 G Q0T ~1) 224 2-26 28%% 10S 35S
oTH3 I4.%6 5% G.99% ~3a (% Z-5¢ T8 %I Ele] Hi2S
PURGE'": START Date AT Time ORX2e7
SAMPLING: FINISH Date A/ R Time_0YS
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/m) Type Duplicate  MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL. VOA " n n A n

NOTES:

A 25 e

Sampler Signature: Date: “q / { / e

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME

OHM - Oconcomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS

36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO

6143

CLIENT/CONTACT

Brian Cass

Well 1D

Sample ID

Screened Interval

Muu~2_
6143 - Muy=2_
< <.7cC
TS5 -35.5

Sampler (print)

K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
sereen, place pump in middle of water
column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:
23 i
well Depth 3 3" 3 feet
e €F i
Depth to Wutcra_;v_ _i3 feet

Well Diameter

Casing Volume

Volume Removed

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date

Z

__inches
~ pallons

O AL pallons

97772017

Conversion Factor for Well
Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0,653 4" Well

SAMPLING METHOD:

Pump Depth (ft below T

Low-Flow X
Grab/No-purge
Bailer'
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump X
Passive Diffusion Bag*

Other

TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:  Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling,
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate ml
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) 100 and (mg/1.) (ft) (ml/min) Removed
Time H- 3% H-0.1 /- 3% t/- 10mV +- 10% +/- 10% <.0.3M <250
woy i34 1.9\ 345 54 5L 534 25.3) el £0¢3
Lok \8.40 7.25 145 3 Ha3 S 253G 160 [Es]
T 1%-35 ERS % .09 Z 353 H-36 7530 Ho (03
e isHYy 1.2 640 H 3c3 €3 7536 (He g
1y 565 .13 .03 B 230 H.ST zs.3c 46 250e
PURGE': START Date ETIIE! Time {O5E
SAMPLING: FINISH Date Al 1t Time HAS
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate  MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40ml. VOA 3 n i AJ n
NOTES: Slotrio-tiall Cornder Erobe not {inctional duing canpling (.J
J—
Sampler Signature: //\“ // Date: AL IR

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails ¢
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.

dry



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME

LOCATION/ADDRESS

OHM - Oconcmowoc

36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, Wl

PROJECT NO

CLIENT/CONTACT

0143

Brian Cass

Well 1D

M LU"'-S Pump Placement:

Sample 1D

. 2 - If water level is above top of well
6143 - M sereen, place pump in middle of well

Sereened Interval

screen.
Z.Q - ?)A -IF water level is below top of well

Sampler (pring

screen, place pump in middle of water
. Vander Heiden column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

SAMPLING METHOD:

-
Well Depth _J‘S (—)2 _feet

Depth to Water a fiﬂ‘ feet

Well Diameter T:____inchcs

Casing Volume gallons

Volume Removed |+ 0% gallons

tal No, of Casing Volumes Removed

Date  9/7/2017

Conversion Factor for Well lowFlow X
Volume Grab/No-purge
0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer'
0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bag?
Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:

Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of

20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE

AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE

Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTL Oxgen DTW Flow Rate ml
Celsius) (8.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (1) (ml/min) Removed
Time +- 3% +-0.1 k- 3% He 10mV - 10% +-10% <.0.3f1 <250
43 GERE 987 H.03 v 18, (37 RIS {165 toa loog
< . i i < =
Mg g4 .49 358 51 150 6.9 236l L 18} 1900
1153 B4 .65 3.4a¢ q] 12 1.3 73 63 72400

IWEE

B k6D =

("r_c)

(TR (yg | LAel 4o Moo

a3

L2 B AT H .0

a9

2% £ 49 T3 -G\ JYC “lo

PURGE"
SAMPLING:

Sample Analysis
VOC 8260

START Date il Time 140
: = - i [
FINISH Date ind ime (2G5
Number Reaction Filter
Volume Type of Containers (y/m) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
40ml. VOA n n N n

NOTES:

Sampler Signature:

~ L

Date: (7(f \ ( l:("

1. Monitoring wells 5u|nplcdg)i)(a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
ywel

prior to the removal of three (3

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,

1 volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME

LOCATION/ADDRESS

OHM - Oconomowoc

36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, W

PROJECT NO.

CLIENT/CONTACT

6143

Brian Cass

Well ID Muo~-+

Sample ID o143 - Muu-Y

Screened Interval

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
sereen, place pump in middle of water
column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

well Depth 36 L feet
Depth to Water \‘16_"9 feet

SAMPLING METHOD:

Low-Flow X

Grab/No-purge

Well Diameter

Casing Volume

inches

gallons

Volume Removed | 0% gallons
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed o
Date _ 9/7/2017

Conversion Factor for Well
Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

Bailer'

Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump
Passive Diffusion Bag?

Other

Pump Depth (fl below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings: Collect rcudinh's every 3 1o 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
‘Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (f1) (ml/min) Removed
Time /- 3% +-0.1 +-3% F- 10mV H- 10% /- 10% <0.31t <250
1224 Q0¥ 5.9 315 A $aG 3.01 2.1 iao | CTs
123\ 1563 3.2 297 1c4 165} e 2537 fso 1800
123¢ 05 333 295 a5 536 ¢4 1259 e 80r
241 kHd 3% 3.0 “1i 380 65¢ | 23N Ao p X2 ]
1246 (.33 A3 3.0 B4 300 694 | 2s4) /40 3900
PURGE™" START Date q ! ( Time Ll
SAMPLING: FINISH Date Ay Time 0
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers {y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA n n [ ®) n
NOTES: R Celibrale. horlbe,  atdec camp) .p.D
L V/«-— i
Sampler Signature: / Date: =X ( / (3

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bgy]f[ require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well"volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form,

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES

S section,



g2

. 825 N. Capitol Ave
@f’)rens:cs Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc Well ID Mby- 5 Pump Placement:
& - If water level is above top of well
LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road Sample 1D 6143 - Mwy-5 screen, place pump in middle of well
Oconomowoc, WI screen,
- e [ -If water level is bel s
PROJECT NO 6143 Sereened Interval A5 34.5 Waater Jevs! i heouitop of Wf”
screen, place pump in middle of water
CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass Sampier (print) K. Vander Heiden column.
WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING: SAMPLING METHOD:
% = “H.5G .. ! N R
Well Depth §-:—— s feet Conversion Factor for Well Low-Flow _L__
Depth to Water @443 foar Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter _-Z__ _inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer!
Casing Volume ~ gallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed [ '(}Ejﬁgailuns 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed ) 0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bag*
Date  9/%/2017 Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings: Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.1) (umSi‘em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (1 (ml/min) Removed
Time H- 3% +-0.1 t/- 3% H-10mV +- 10% +H-10% <0.31t <250
EELS 3349 347 153 ks £30 T-M3 T 63 goa
130G 1594 .07 g %1 583 -39 an e itoe
i32S L7354 34 5.0l §G 513 935 RIS 65 ZHaa
1350 1694 1.0% 5.09 36 350 .35 e (G 3200
i33S 16 64i 3-0% 5.0 13 239 ENTe TS l§c Hohe
PURGE": START Date B3\ Time 31\
SAMPLING: FINISH Date w31 Time V34O
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40ml. VOA 3 n n ] n
NOTES: Electric (ell Sounder Frobe not functional diwrtnyy ;r;rrjpfrhg

Sampler Signature: A /“ Z/“‘—~ Date: (31 ( %

1. Monitoring wells sampfed with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form,

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



Wren sics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomoewoc, WI

PROJECT NO. 0143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID

o= &

Sample 1D 6143

- nw-6

Screened Interval

249 -234 94

screen,

Sammcr {print)

K. Vander Heiden

column.

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

SAMPLING METHOD:

=24 -
oll Denth 3V 51 fee y N 5B
Well Depth — | feet Conversion Factor for Well LowEloy . %
Depth to Waterd tel?t(,‘, feet Volume Grab/No-purge
well Diameter 4. inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer' _
Casing Volume gallons 0,041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed | Al gallons 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed 0.653 4" Well Passive Diftusion Bag’
Date  9/7/2017 Other
Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)
Stability Readings:  Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
I'emperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mlL
Celsius) (S.U) {umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/l) () (ml/min) Removed
Time F- 3% - 0.1 b 3% H- 10mV H- 10% H- 100 <03t <250
449 3 3.7 HA3 \ LG 5 T4z &5l 4o 206
(454 24 F4E H 8l L3 a s | a8l 4o 1100
1459 2 A4S 439 134 a .0 2856 1o 260
(s ast  Aws 43 35 s sas | 2557 #e 34
<~ § - E ; 5 : A
| 9G4 AL 1.4 433 136 % S 4 1656 16CG Hzae
PURGE": START Date Al Time 445
T
SAMPLING: FINISH Date AL\ Time 13|l /IS5 ( DUP-2)
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
- DUP-2
VOC 8260 40mlL. VOA < n n [ n
NOTES:
/ N
Sampler Signature: Date:

e
1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,
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Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
| Indianapolis, IN 46204
T! 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Ocecnomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO. 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID Muw-3 Pump Placement;
- If water level is above top of well
Sample ID 6143 - Mw-3 screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.
S T 1.5 =35 -If water level is below top of well

sereen, place pump in middle of water

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

Well Depth 315 feet
Depth to Water 6. 63 feet
Well Diameter __ 2- _inches

Casing Volume gallons
Volume Removed ].Oé gallons

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date

9/7/2017

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden column,
SAMPLING METHOD:
' ¥4
Conversion Factor for Well Low-Flow
Volume | Grab/No-purge
0.01025  0.75" Well ! Bailer!
|
0.041 1" Well | Peristaltic pump
0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bag
|
Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings: Collect readinﬁs every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readinﬁs. If not esuilibmled after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) () (ml/min) Removed
Time +/- 3% +/-0.1 +- 3% +/-10mV +/-10% +/- 10% <.0.3ft <250
|32 205 7.6l [.g¢ 13 goa” 535 AR l¢o Fie'e)
; - “+
133 .64 365 (.43 27 00 39 Ne, lgo 60
N4 13 6.7% .64 A F4¢ oL 5EF Ay ’G 2,500
™3 32 (ay 1.63 93 A 343 e 6o 33X
: . - I
hse 1349 €A% /.63 a4 3 3y OA /4O Yoo
[
|
|
T
PURGE": START Date z[3| Titme IE3 !
SAMPLING: FINISH Date % (3| Time 1355 ,
Number Reaction Filter |
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA n n n
NOTES: Electric (ell Sounder Frobe not finctional diring sampling

Sampler Signature:

Date: ?/3‘ /Iq

1. Monitoring wells sampled with,plb'ailer require at least

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.

1}@/5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry |
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T:.317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, W

PROJECT NO 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID

Sample 1D 6143 -

Sercened Interval

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
sereen, place pump in middle of well
sereen.

=11 water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

SAMPLING METHOD:

Well Depth 190 feet Conversion Factor for Well Low-Flow %
Depth to Water JRAS  feet Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter (2 inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer"
Casing Volume gallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed Q. 4F  pallons 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed 0.053 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bag
Date  9/7/2017 Other
Pump Depth (ft below TQC) (if applicable)
Stability Readings:  Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW FFlow Rate ml,
Celsius) (S.U.) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L.) (1) (ml/min) Removed
Time +/- 3% +-0.1 H- 3% +- 10mV +/- 10% H- 10% <03t <250
123 ao3t 46 233 89 o .05 R le ?Ca
1226 1443 342 L5 £3 3S5 .61 na 16c 16 0a
i3\ i9.04 4o 2.33 4 gaa* £-15 LR 40 R3IT
(236 1§.60 Fuo 2.33 3o Yan* .22 | _wn 4G 2000
2| [(5.20 F.do .37 A3 665 §.1% un Y 34az
PURGEY; START Date 23\ Time A LS
SAMPLING: FINISH Date 331 Time__ 1245
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/m) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 s0mL. VoA i) n 0 N n

NOTES:

e, &

Sampler Signature:

J—

Electric tell Counder Frobe. not finctional cﬁw}qg _m.'npl'zhg

§(3i/13

Date:

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

Well ID

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Sample 1D

Oconomowoc, W

PROJECT NO 6143

Screened Interval

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Sampler (print}y

MLo-A Pump Placement:
- If water level is above top of well
6143 - Mw-GQ screen, place pump in middle of well

\-3-29.3

screen.

K. Vander Heiden

column,

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

Well Depth 2053 feey
Depth to Water Q H o feet
Well Diameter Z inches
Casing Volume _ gallons
Volume Removed qu gallons
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date  9/7/2017

Conversion Factor for Well

Volume

0.01025

0.75" Well

0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

SAMPLING METHOD:
Low-Flow

Grab/No-purge

¢

Railer'

Peristaltic pump

Submersible Pump

Passive Diffusion l!agl

Other
Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

X

Stability Readings: Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. I not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (f1) (ml/min) Removed
Time H- 3% +/-0.1 +- 3% - 10mV - 10% H-10% <0.3f1 <250
= B 7
|&qd Je 2 EAl 23T 116 HY¢ 1 €l L33% 2o 606
1529 .20 332 z A3 Py i3 6. 2338  i4o 1303
I .

152 15 -A PR 2i+&( 133 133 &-2) 23.3% 46 gicee]

1834 45¢ q.2€ 2.- 3\ 135S 385 §.721 23.9% lra A=

(U 1“1-3) .25 7 AL 13€ 3¢ &urd > o 2603
PURGE": START Date A/ Time 3|
SAMPLING: FINISH Date .41 Time S /1850 (ER-D)

Number Reaction Filter .
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Prptentd ™ MS/MSD
VOU 8260 40ml. VOA é n n FIS7 n
NOTES:
/(' oy
—

Sampler Signature: ) Date; = 4 1 72

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-.7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME

OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS

36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO

0143

CLIENT/CONTACT

Brian Cass

Well ID muw -0 Pump Placement:
- If water level is above top of well
Sample 1D 6143 - Mw-10 screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.
Screenedinterval . 2.5-%F =33 i -If water level is below top of well

Sampler tprnny K. Vander Heiden

screen, place pump in middle of water
column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:
well Depth 333 et
Depth to Water 3039 feet

Well Diameter

T inches

Casing Volume

Volume Removed | -0_3

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date

gallons

gallons

9/712017

SAMPLING METHOD:

Conversion Factor for Well

Volume
001025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

Low-Flow _ ¢
Grab/No-purge
Bailer" o
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump X
Passive Diffusion Bag”

Other

Pump Depth (1t below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:

Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimu

m of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate ml
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (ft) (ml/min) Removed
Time /- 3% +H-0.1 +/- 3% /- 10mV +-10% +-10% =031 <250
1314 183 ¥l o356 o &4 3 566 165 Joo oo
319 3.3y 964 G-61¢ 3 éo.q T-M 2165 4 1raz
1324 sl  3eto G684 N4 .14 3.(Z €165 Ive [ (e
1324 6.6l Ao c-3R) 2 SY.4 I3 | €76 ko 3G
1334 L3¢ 5% 0.4 T e se.3 333 | 95 Ive 30
PURGE™ START Date =2 Time 3o
SAMPLING: FINISH Date vl Time 1355 f 340 (£6-1)
Number Reaction Filter s
Sample Analysis Volume Type ul'Co?ﬂinurﬁ (y/n) Type Duphieate-  MS/MSD
VOC 8260 A0mL VOA S n n ER - n
NOTES:
Sampler Signature: ///L //tr/ Date: a / d /! *

1, Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry

prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes, Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well,

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

Well 1D ﬂ"ﬁ L= ’\l Pump Placement:
- If water level is above top of well
Sample 1D 6143 - Muw =\l screen, place pump in middle of well

PROJECT NO 6143

Screened Interval

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

724.3-34.3

Sampler (print)

screen.
-1f water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water

K. Vander Heiden

column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

Well Depth '51 sS4 feet
Depth to Water ‘&16* feet
Well Diameter — inches
Casing Volume gallons

Volume chtnvcdc_-if" gallons
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date _ 9/7/2017

Conversion Factor for Well

Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0,041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

SAMPLING METHOD:

Low-Flow

N

Grab/No-purge

Bailer"

Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump
Passive Diffusion B:lg,2

Other
Pump Depth (1 below TOC) (if applicable)

X

Stability Readings:

Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If

not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM,
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
‘Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) () (ml/min) Removed
Time 1 3% +-0.1 +/- 3% /- 10mV - 10% - 10% <031t <250
J6 04 226l 385 .58 | ez & .03 13%¢ 11l &ag
1614 3% 15 . bE I3 ; s. 4\ g 356 140 V0@
(619 zz (L 343 H.3 313 j3es; sl 28 5€C 4G [dsse)
(674 2139 34 e B rissd 3% 4 Aas %35 (to 2.60G
162 2043 M H.%3% 7% s 55 “35 2%-8 4G 3300
PURGE": START Date A/ | 6GE
SAMPLING: FINISH Date X 1430
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (¥/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA n n N n
NOTES:
— g \ :
Sampler Signature: A M / Date: =% / ' 1

1. Monitoring wells sampled witla bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO 6143

Well ID Muo= 1L Pump Placement:
- If water level is above top of well
Sample 1D 6143 - Mw-iT screen, place pump in middle of well
screen
c <
Soresnadiisevel. . B e ~33.5 1f water level is below top of well

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Sampler (printy

K. Vander Heiden

column.

screen, place pump in middle of water

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

SAMPLING METHOD:

A Denth 33 fee Flow
Well Depth 22" 1 feet Conversion lactor for Well Low-Flow —-—-—\(
Depth to Water aﬁﬁ?— feet Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter 21 __inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer'
Casing Volume _ pallons (0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed 3 QJ gallons 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed 0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bagz
Date  9/7/2017 Other
Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable}
Stability Readings:  Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings, I not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM,
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) {(umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (1) (ml/min) Removed
Time /- 3% +H-0.1 H-3% +-10mV - 10% H-10% <0.31t <250
) s : ’ %
1656 t40 Yo b=} Ty 32% (£ RAB-AF o Nl
R 6i1s 39 LO3 a1 324 55l | 8833 4@ IS
\ 3G 1595 334 ) 3¢ 136 453 | 882 (Ao 2100
(el e B o - )
%0 sy et 13S 2. ag.s 95 | @sag M¢  axac
1216 NS L6 K19 39 €l.5 4.3y | A8.232 /H€ 3500
PURGE": START Date A/N/1T Time I ST
SAMPLING: FINISH Date A/ /1T Time 13tz
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate  MS/MSD
VO 8260 40mL VOA £ n n £/ n
NOTES;
11—
Sampler Signature: Date: q / \ / | q

1. Monitoring wells sampled’with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes, Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form,

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



V5

@ﬁrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME

OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS

36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, W1

PROJECT NO

6143

CLIENT/CONTACT

Brian Cass

Well ID mMw=-13
Sample D 6143 - Mw-13
Screened Interval i 35

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

SAMPLING METHOD:

s . 2.9\ foe Fl
Well Depth 51 feet Conversion Factor for Well Low-Flow
Depth to Water (;“@ feet Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter :"—,,, inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer
Casing Volume _ gallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed Q-‘Sﬁﬁgnllnns 0.163 2" Well] Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed 0.653 4" Wclll Passive Diffusion Bag®
Date  9/7/2017 Other
Pump Depth (1t below TOC) (if applicable)
Stability Readings: Collect rcudinrs every 3 to 5 minutes for @ minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings, If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/l.) (f1) (ml/min) Removed
Time F- 3% +H-0.1 +/- 3% +- 10mV /- 10% H- 10% <031t <250
ORHY Q35 _S-Fi 0.5\5 z26 AGE €14 ML 100 Soo
- - L) - +
GBS L 9.3 £-5C G.143 [hde; ia's) 441 Ah 103 looGg
G854 aa 3w 0.49 131 330 163 AJA gO 1400
- = . <- - - .
0a0T. €37 338 GMH6S 62 6573 7-35 G 65 e 47
. o - E i
4 o w41 3Jds . oMo 15§ 63 7oty Mo \08 s
PURGE": START Date E’[ 34 Time OFHZ
SAMPLING: FINISH Date © f%f Time Ao
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers {y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL. VOA n n n
NOTES: Electric tell Counder Frobe not functional during 1 mmp g
: " 5 $(3(/17
Sampler Signature: Date: 5 o

1. Monitoring wells sampled wita bailer require at lea$t3 to 5 m.ll volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry

prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.
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Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, WI

6143

LOCATION/ADDRESS

PROJECT NO

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

well ID Mo~ 14
Sample ID 6143 - jhu,-{4
Screened Interval A= &

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- [f water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
sereen, place pump in middle of water
column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:
Well Depth 36 01 feet
Depth to Water 36 39 feet
Well Diameter L inches
Casing Volume
Volume Removed G_qS gallons
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

9/7/2017

~ gallons

Date

SAMPLING METHOD:

Conversion Factor for Well

Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

i

Grab/No-purge

Low-Flow

Bailer'
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump X
Passive Diffusion Bi:gl

Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:

Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minim

m of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readin

ss. I not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM,

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mlL
Celsius) (8.U) (umSifem) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (fty (ml/min) Removed
lime +- 3% +H-0.1 t/- 3% - 10mV H- 10% H-10% <.0.3f1 <250
N3 gy 34) 3-8 ) G . o) ka X0
[\ leAo 331 3.6l =1 g £.85 ol (8e 1HO0
A1) 15.0] 1.2 3$-3S 35 g3’ T4 AR %) 1700
111 53l 1.6 Y La I €4S U G 300
N3 IS0 3l 355 55 SST |0 73 NA BO 3
PURGE"; START Date %13 i Time 1y 554
SAMPLING: FINISH Date %¥(3i Time MHis
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
e
VOC 8260 40ml. VOA ) n n M n

NOTES:

S

Sampler Signature:

Electrie tell Sounder Frobe not finctional diring campling

Date: ?/Rl / l':l—

1. Monitoring wells sampledl with a bailer require at least 3 1o 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry

prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2, Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,



E=

. 825 N. Capitol Ave
W" ensics Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

=
PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc Well ID MLU i Pump Placement:
- If water level is above top of well
LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road Sample ID 6143 - Mu~> screen, place pump in middle of well
Oconomowoc, WI screen.
715 LB I water level is be -
PROJECT NO 6143 Screened Interval £2..5° 5% - - 16 waterlevel i3 "“'F"" “,‘p o W_L"
screen, place pump in middle of water
CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden column,
WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING: SAMPLING METHOD:
i S\ s "
Well Degth 31 = et Conversion Factor for Well Low-Flow __ X
Depth to Water 36 ’B_ feet Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter ‘2- _inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer'
Casing Volume _ pallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed Lg@ﬁ _gallons 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. ol Casing Volumes Removed 0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bugf
Date _ 9/7/2017 Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings: Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 rcudEnEs. 1f not ccluilil)rmud after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate ml.
Celsius) (5.U) (umSi‘cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) ( (ml/min) Removed
Time /- 3% +-0.1 +/- 3% H-10mV +/- 10% +-10% <031 <250
(128 2162 3 249 IS¢ 0 5.4 Ve 146 Fee
ca33 o4 F W 3.5 L&] Q 431 MR 14G YOO
ON3F ‘@3 39 324 (673 o €-63 A i6o 2200
o193 K4 & 39 (64 " 6.1 NS (6o ala)
= : . = &
OAXG €35 3.q 3-8 (65 $O3 63l OB 4O 1E00
PURGE": START Date < [3) Time_ 0923
SAMPLING: FINISH Date €i7l Time_ 0250 /6355 (DUP-3) /i oao( £B-3)
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate _ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA C? n n D\JP":; < :-D }
NOTES: Electric tfell Counder Probe not finctional during campling

Sampler Signature: / A //,-‘ LJ Date: ?/3( //:-}

1. Monitoring wells sampled with aBaitr require at least3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) wéH volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form,

2. Include Date PDI Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



(€

Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoe, W1

PROJECT NO 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID Mw-i6
Sample 1D 6143 - muw+ib
Screened Interval “‘—b 5 -5“

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

SAMPLING METHOD:

e BELE o, .
Well Depth : ;;— feet Conversion Factor for Well Low-Flow —17
Depth to Water .,"'t-\l- feet Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter —?_.k inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer'
Casing Volume  pallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed |+ l[ _gallons 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed o 0.653 4" wm‘ Passive Diffusion Bag®
Date __ 9/7/2017 Other
Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)
Stability Readings: Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U.) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (ft) (ml/min) Removed
Time t/- 3% +/-0.1 +/- 3% t- 10mV /- 10% +-10% <.0.3ft <250
s B - .
0T .l 3.9 e 00 L 8 134 FAG 64T N 185G q0G
“
0%y 3t 345 B 144 les) S 9% A0 b 1300
-+ ;
ORI %3 Y3 = 4% fise) $-%3 ) 193 1600
OB 347  F-4Z KAL 199 36 5493 NI 16G 24G0
oA B3 Fd 288 (49 ML 5 AB 60 00
PURGL™: START Date 33\ Time 0BS5S
SAMPLING: FINISH Date (3| Time aR30
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL. VOA n n n

NOTES:

Sampler Signature: }\

Electric tell Counder Frobe not ﬂvuﬁonal' a'm'u_fj {ﬂlll’;ll’l.!-]

Date: L3 /—.ﬂ /Ij

Recalidede, Horibn afer chmplmj

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer réquire at least 3 10 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry

prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



1~

Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, W1

PROJECT NO 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID

Sample ID

Screened Interval

Sampler (print)

Mw-13

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well

6143 - Mw-171

screen,
-If water level is below top of well

71-5-33-5

screen, place pump in middle of water

K. Vander Heiden column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:
Well Depth 3F-2\ feet
Depth to Water ﬂffg feet
Well Diameter Linchcs
Casing Volume _pallons
Volume Removed fih" gallons

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date  9/7/2017

SAMPLING METHOD:

Conversien Factor for Well

Low-Flow hd

Volume Grab/No-purge
0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer'
0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
(0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion I!ugl

Other
Pump Depth (1 below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings: Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
 Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U.) (umSi/em) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (ft) (ml/min) Removed
Time +/-3% +-0.1 +/- 3% H-10mV H-10% H-10% <031 <250
1331 11\q 33 Z -8l 3 ] T HS Joqy Zas {600
et 5 %A | 2:8) WGl 2 538 | 385 1w 900
K 1332 3.38 Z-8\ 14 236G <.a9 36% (40 72.A0G
V52 31 338 2-3% 10 2.65 5 %( 36.9¢ 160 35aF
1453 11 334 Z.8¢ U3 L 5% 0% /60 Y300
PURGE": START Date EYAVAE Time %31
SAMPLING: FINISH Date KONl Time (¥ G
Number Reaction Filler
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA > n n N n

NOTES:

Sampler Signature: %\

2

Date:

al s £ P

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer requif¢’at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well,
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T: 317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO 0143

CLIENT/CONTACT

Brian Cass

Mw-\%g

- -

Well ID

Sample ID 6143

Screened Interval

Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

Well Depth 29 D€ gy

SAMPLING METHOD:

Low-Flow

Depth to Water

Well Diameter

Casing, Volume

Volume Removed

Alr’j“ feet
Z

_ pallons
I_l"{ gallons

inches

tal Ne. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date

9/1/2017

Conversion Factor for Well
Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

Pump Depth (ft

Grab/No-purge

Bailer'

Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump
Passive Diffusion Bagl

Other
below TOC) (if applicable)

»

X

Stability Readings: Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) =100 and (mg/L) (ft) (ml/min) Removed
Time t/- 3% - 0.1 t/- 3% - 10mVY H-10% H- 10% <030 <250
1406 1908 39T B 65 < F.15 ol \Gor qe
i) fal 1S 2406 €L a S AR \gC 706
146 (5.3 EES T 06 4 & H 7L e 1¥e; 76003
il is64 3.1 408 ad o A.54 NI LSe) Mag
1426 st _F-09 7.-06 a1 - 4.9 AR \%2 “300
*_ Dufry;’ SN, ] erd "‘5 afle 1;\‘;'] ‘ﬂ;egl.-{ = Cichh
PURGE": START Date HET Time 135%
SAMPLING: FINISH Date b3 ll 31 Time 1 30
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate  MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL. VOA o 0 i AD I
NOTES: Electric tell Counder Probe not functional during :ampf'l'nq

Sampler Signature:

—

Date:

i3 (I

1. Monitoring wells sampled wi

dbdiler require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry

prior to the removal of thre¢73) well volumes, Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,



Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T:317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road

Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID

Sample ID

Screened Interval

Sampler (print)

o=\

6143 - Mw-{q

K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

Well Depth {‘1_1_0 feet

Depth to Water <44 feet
Well Diameter _77_77 _inches

Casing Volume _gallons

O q-—) __gallons

Volume Removed

lal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date 972017

SAMPLING METHOD:

Conversion Factor for Well
Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

Pump Depth (ft

Low-Flow s
Grab/No-purge
Bailer'
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump X

Passive Diffusion Bag?

Other
below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:

Collect rcadings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated afier 40 minutes, call PM.

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Ruluumn (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (5.U.) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) vy (ml/min) Removed
Time +-3% +-0.1 /- 3% /- 10mV +- 10% - 10% <.0.3f1 <250
O |56 %3 |.ay 1253 (& ¢ .2k AOA es Fas
0659 I8 SL .65 | 43 | 36 o S Ao AR (&0 \SOG
oo e 153 1 (3L > S5 (N1 Mo Z10a
GAaq 14 3-S50 [ 137 o S.A5 PO e ZA00
SELC| 6 Fq L3 344 = . H NN e gl=%)
4 _puﬁanij are. sedinent= ciain
PURGE" START Date %3] Time 06y
SAMPLING: FINISH Date =131 Time___ OX5
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA 3 n n [N) n
NOTES: Electric Well Sounder Frobe not finctional dcing sampling
Sampler Signature: % 7//—’— Date: /3 | ( 13

1. Monitoring wells sampled \»nllﬁﬁulu require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless tha. well bails dry

prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well,

Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



W

Wrensics

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T:317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc

LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, WI
PROJECT NO 6143

CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass

Well ID

Sample ID

Screened Interval

Sampler (print)

Mw-2.0

6143 - MW

K. Vander Heiden

Pump Placement:

- If water level is above top of well
screen, place pump in middle of well
screen.

-If water level is below top of well
screen, place pump in middle of water
column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

Well Depth 26 36 feet

SAMPLING METHOD:

Depth to Water 23 T4 ey

Well Diameter _7:_ inches

Conversion Factor for Well

Casing Volume

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Date

~ gallons

Volume Removed O-F\ pallons

9/7/2017

Volume
0.01025 0.75" Well
0.041 1" Well
0.163 2" Well
0.653 4" Well

Low-Flow o
Grab/No-purge
Bailer'
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump X
Passive Diffusion Bng1

Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:

Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readin

s 1f not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM.
MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mL
Celsius) (S8.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (1) (ml/min) Removed
Time /- 3% +H-0.1 +/- 3% H-10mV - 10% +/- 10% <031 <250
OF1% a3t %0631 x4 ns c 346 va o g L£GCe
o33 “m3t 36 223 13 o (.3¢ A ipcz ¥4¢8)
oA .95 FH s 13¢ o L9 T 10 (AaC
o343 8% FbC 231 136 o 113 o ioe 120G
oAsYs g0 758 23! P56 G ol AR 1ce 3ec
4 pore ¢ ooddnis  are. sedimemt=ich
PURGE" START Date g (3l Time ORAY
SAMPLING: FINISH Date B3| Time____ O}50
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL VOA = n n A n

NOTES:

Sampler Signature:

Electric tell Sounder Frobe not functional during campling

P

ehila

Date:

1. Monitoring wells sampled witherbailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well,
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form,

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section,



4 .
Wrensrcs

825 N. Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46204
T:317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME

LOCATION/ADDRESS

OHM - Oconomowoc

36929 Plank Road
Oconomowoc, WI

PROJECT NO

CLIENT/CONTACT

6143

Brian Cass

Well ID

Pump Placement:

Sample [D 6143 -

- If water level is above top of well
sereen, place pump in middle of well

Sercened Interval

E,aO‘SS

screen.
-If water level is below top of well

Sampler (print)

K. Vander Heiden

screen, place pump in middle of water
column,

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING:

tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed

Wil D SL‘:\% feat Conversion Factor for Well
Depth to Wntcrz-qjs ’? _ feet Volume
Well Diameter inches 0.01025 0.75" Well
Casing Volume ~ gallons 0.041 1" Well
Volume Removed  |. [\ gallons 0.163 2" Well
] 0.653 4" Well
Date _ 9/7/2017

SAMPLING METHOD:
Low-Flow
Grab/No-purge
Bailer' .
Peristaltic pump
Submersible Pump
Passive Diffusion Bag?

Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)

Stability Readings:

Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of

" 20 minutes and no less than 5 readin

's, [ not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM,

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate mlL
Celsius) (5.1 (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) =100 and (mg/L.) (fy (ml/min) Removed
Time H- 3% H-0.1 1/-3% H- 10mV +i- 10% +- 10% <030 <250
+ - ~ 2 e ; X s :

Clls w5 R 23§ 125 389 sas | 838 day Moo

T . =

q1s 19.66 F.H B3 159 23S S oy 2%.35 aa@ (T

426 iaqe 1219 H.G65 3% 315 2.8 | R3S (4o 2303

425 o6 3 ML.oR 132 309 a3q | ¢83s /v 3

30 w3 J.z23 MO 36 24 .34 P, ) Q0 I e o
PURGE™" START Date S Time \35%
SAMPLING: FINISH Date g Time M35

Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate  MS/MSD
VOC 8260 40mL. VOA n n ] N
NOTES:
L

Sampler Signature: /‘b\' Date: A 1 , 17

1. Monitoring wells sampled with Whailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2. Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.



. 825 N. Capitol Ave
@;ﬁrens:cs Indianapolis, IN 46204

T:317-972-7870 F: 317-972-7875

PROJECT NAME OHM - Oconomowoc Well ID P'&‘ L Pump Placement:
i - If water level is above top of well
LOCATION/ADDRESS 36929 Plank Road Sample ID 6143 PR screen, place pump in middle of well
Oconomowoc, WI screen.
PROJIECT NG 6143 Soresned hiterval Ql s SA 5 -If water level is bclpw u.)p of w.ull
screen, place pump in middle of water
CLIENT/CONTACT Brian Cass Sampler (print) K. Vander Heiden column.

WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS DURING GAUGING: SAMPLING METHOD:

Well Depth (!‘5? feet Low-Flow
P e o Conversion Factor for Well " S S—
Depth to Water _Li* _'_3 feet Volume Grab/No-purge
Well Diameter &~ inches 0.01025 0.75" Well Bailer'
Casing Volume pallons 0.041 1" Well Peristaltic pump
Volume Removed l . ?)21 gallons 0.163 2" Well Submersible Pump X
tal No. of Casing Volumes Removed - 0.653 4" Well Passive Diffusion Bngl
Date _ 9/772017 Other

Pump Depth (ft below TOC) (if applicable)
Collect readings every 3 to 5 minutes for a minimum of 20 minutes and no less than 5 readings. If not equilibrated after 40 minutes, call PM,

Stability Readings:

MUST BE STABLE AT LEAST ONE MUST BE STABLE
Specific Oxidation- Turbidity Dissolved Sampling
Temperature pH Conductance Reduction (NTU) Oxgen DTW Flow Rate ml.
Celsius) (S.U) (umSi/cm) Potential (mV) <100 and (mg/L) (ft) (ml/min) Removed
Time +-3% +-0.1 /- 3% H-10mV H- 10% H-10% <0311 <250
1o\q 06  3.83 I+ 53 - gco” 6.44 s (4a_ 310G
{62 Z6-3) F331 1. 64 ~4 T 500" H4S AR 12¢ V3T
exal a0t 3.13 (B -qz 56 394 Ul Mo 00a
(6754 i 44 .15 -G8 -\ Gy 53\ () G i“e  zage
1039 Yy 33 - -165 i SS 1.06 A 4o 3500
loHY {63 It 224 -\ G P4 0-%3 A& i6G 4300
loYye (63T F.T LS -\ iG3 O -63 A 4G 50Ga
PURGE™": START Date TI3) Time oS
SAMPLING: FINISH Date T3\ Time 1080
Number Reaction Filter
Sample Analysis Volume Type of Containers (y/n) Type Duplicate ~ MS/MSD
VOU 8260 40mL VOA n n A n
NOTES: Electric tell Counder Frobe not nm‘ronf rl'mnq ;am]uﬁn 9

e
Sampler Signature: A'/’\ /ﬂ Date: S’/S | [‘ 11

1. Monitoring wells sampled with a bailer require at least 3 to 5 well volumes to be purged prior to sampling unless the well bails dry
prior to the removal of three (3) well volumes. Wells bailed dry should be sampled upon sufficient recovery of water in the well.
Record the time of purging and the time of sampling on the Groundwater Sampling Form.

2, Include Date PDB Installed in well, and Date PDB removed and sampled in NOTES section.





